
• 

• 

KE-484C 

~§ti3ffl~M*~~~--~~~~ 

) ~ - '') •i ·:; 7 
PARTS BOOK 

ELECTRONIC LOCKSTITCH PATTERN TACKER WITH TREBLE HOOK 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 . :. 0)*1<1:, 2002~ 1 oFf a>-T- ? t=!it ' jt. '"C. itnt~tl.t:: ta.n:1·" 

2. SB~ ;i 17 f!i'fJLI-~!t~51!~:h..Q!84~tJ<!IJLJ ct:IJ·, 

3. l:ll!ll UL"t:~ili~-f ~)31!~1;1. r:::::::::J iji~ t:~L "(if.lLJ*if" 

4. ftii~::J -t-:'f~n<*cfJ·:>(l.'{>~~ tj:, 1± fm~IJHB~-~~:&U:'i-:/ilfi51,-~~ "'C' if;; 8J.~"'T-~t.'., 

A. i: f*fUJi* ...... 0 •••••••••••• 0 0 ............. . Ql. ::J/t-C-JJ.,;f-·;~?.Af&!J~ ........ .. ...... 35 

B 1. ..t.S· !t~OOfi ..... ..... ......... .. .. .... 3 02. ::J::..-t-c-JL-if.·.:~?.Ail!l~ ................ 39 

B2. J:..fthtHfOOf! · .... ....... .... .... .. ..... 7 R. ~EER!If* .. .. ..... .. ......................... 43 

Cl. ~1JMf*- · ... ................................ 9 S . JU~~~~~ .. ............ .. ................ 45 

C2. i!i1JOOfKi .......................... .......... 13 T. l.@.fl:, \ .:t-JL-00~ ........ .. ................ 47 

D. 11f!.J:.J:."frMJ~ .. ............. .. ............ 15 U. m!JJJ#Hllmi ........................ .. ...... 47 

E. lftf*;tB!j~ ......... ........ ........... ..... 15 v . lil:Hiintlf~ ....... · ............ ... .. ... .. ..... 49 

F. t.r-rOO~· ........................ · · ....... ·.. 7 V2. N~.flifla~ ( ;;J· :t:,.,3/"~~) ............. 51 

G ~~miMffi'IY.H"- .. ... .. ........ ........ ...... 19 Z1. f•tli~IMHKi ............. .. .............. .. . 53 

H. *iffi:,.,mJtWi ... .. .. . .... .. .. .. .. .. . .. ...... .. 21 Z2. f1'£iii8llMLf- ....... :........................ 57 

J. *-~BHfi · .. · ...... · .... · ... · ........ · · .. ·.. 23 AA 1 f;j"l,ii&7~·:;-T ;L/ 1---t!•;Jt--

K /ftt}JI)I!IH~ ... .. .. .... ............ .. ........ 25 <*:1~3J8fl~) .................. 59 

L *-!11'1W~ ........ · ........................ 29 Sp. ttf.fi~QIDI8L-fi!U ...................... 61 

M. *n'JB!l~ .......................... ....... 31 Oa. 7 - :;ftnJi-fl:ft·................... ..... 62 

N. Stitiili~WMifVI~ · ...... · .. .. · ·.... ... .. 33 Wa. 15-5 -"'J(, .. ·· ............... · ... .. .... .... 63 

p j' l)/1--~tiRa~ ........... .. . .. . .... ..... 33 * ':l l ......... o ......... .. ... .. .............. o 64 

I 
i 
f 

I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
I 
I 

I 
or 

,, 
i 
; 

f 
I 
I 
:1 

I 
I 
i 
t 
{ 

i 

t 
I 

t tl4 
t 
i 
I 
I 
I 
J 
l 

I 
l 
i 
I 
·j 

1 
~ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

• 

A. 

Notes for using this parts book 

This book was prepared based on information available in October 2002. 

2 Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 

3 Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted hne [=.J. 
4 If the symbol • is found in the" Parts No." column, refer to the different parts rsts, 

gauge parts list on page 61-62. 

CONTENTS 

Machine body ....... ... .. ......... .. ... ................ 1 01. Control box mechanism ............. ..... 

81. Upper shalt and needle bar mechanism 3 02. Control box mechanism ...... .. ...... .... 

82. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanls 7 R. Air pressure mechanism ...... .. .... ...... 

C1 . Feed mechanism . .... ......................... 9 s. Power supply equipment mecllanism. 

C2. Feed mechanism ... .. ........ ... .. ... . ....... . 13 T. Operation panel mechanism ....... .. .. 

D. Presser foot lifter mechanism ...... . ... ... . 15 u. Power table ....... ............... .. ... .. .. .. . 

E. Thread nipper mechanism ...... .. .. .. .. . ... 15 V1. Foot switch pedal mechanis Tt .... .. .. .. 

F. Rotary ook mecha :sm .. .. . . .. ... .. ... .. .. 17 V2. Foot switch pedal mechamsm 

G. Lubrication .. .. .... .. ... ... ......... ...... ..... 19 (Option parts) .. .. .. . .. . 

H. Threading mechanism ..... ...... ... ..... .. .. 21 Zt. Accessories ........ ...... ....... ... .. .... .. . 

J. Bobbin winder mechanism ... .. .... . .... . .. 23 Z2. Accessories ..... .. . ...... ...... ........... . 

K. Thread trimmer mechanism ..... .... ....... 25 AAl. A1tachmenr set (Option parts) .. . ..... .. 

L. Tension release mechanism ............ .. 29 Sp. Diifferent Parts list ························ 
M. Thread take-up mechanism .............. .. 31 Ga. Gauge parts list ·· ··· ···········&··········· 
N. Synchronizer .. ..... ..... .. . ... ....... . .. ..... .. 33 Wa. Warning labels ..... ... .. .......................... 

P. Printed circuit board mechanism .. ... .. ... 33 Index . .................................................. 

35 

39 

43 

45 

47 

47 

49 

51 

53 

57 

59 

61 

62 

63 

64 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1\ . .±i*BaH~/ Machine body 

15 

I 4 
I 40 42 

I 
I 

15 12 

b I 
I 

fl~4 
41 

l 
l 
! 
! 
~ 
! 
I 
l 
~ 
:1 

:I 
I 

l 
I 

t 
:f 

~J.~f 
l 
' I 

1 
f 
• r 
l 

l 
t 
! 
I 22 1 
J. 

1 
$ 

1 
.\ 
~ 
j 

j 
18-884-050 

1 
'! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. :£ f*ril~ I Machine body 

REF.NO CODE OTY 1::.:.--,-t{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

4 104450101 6 "J ld!:.-8 RUBBER CAP. 8 

5 140392009 1 1.<'-n OIL CAP 

6 117934001 1 :r l.~i13. s RUBBER CAP. 13.5 

7 140392009 2 :ff1·7~ OIL CAP 

10 104450101 3 J"l.t!:..B RUBBER CAP, 8 
11 104449001 1 :rt.tri15. 5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 

12 537915009 1 1\" ";/~. bl\' -R BED COVER, A 

13 553119001 1 "'/~ '1/1\' -lF BED COVER, LF 
14 553120001 1 "'•JVbl\' -LA BED COVER, LA 
15 106629002 g;..J.h'4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 

16 017680512 2 ;JiM4. 37X5 BOLT. SM4.37X5 
17 523337001 1 J'I.-1!~18.5 RUBBER CAP. 18.5 
18 551457109 1 Jl:d~433E?~ FACE PLATE A5SY, 433E 

1 B-1 551458109 1 ~/H433E FACE PLATE, 433E 
1 B-1' 549962000 1 ~/1~1\. "1-\i FACE PLATE PACKING 
18-3 117934001 1 ::J'l.l?il3.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
19 060670812 3 1\"-f;..~. 357-4(}X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8 

22 15284 059 1 ~H11M' -?~ SHUTTLE RACE COVER ASSY 

• 23 145480101 2 ~· ;,.ty· 6. 35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 

24 109239002 2 t~Jqtj'/0 WAVE WASHER 
25 555208000 1r:..t':.M'- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
26 062681012 1 t"-' J437-40XIO SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 

28 520164001 1 ::r I.i!/13 RUBBER CAP, 13 
29 150592001 2 J'I.t/16 RUBBER CAP, 16 
30 104821001 1 :n.l!:.-10.5 RUBBER CAP. 10.5 
31 544010001 1 ::t'l.l?:·ll. 5 RUBBER CAP. 11 .5 

33 551460009 1 ?'f:lJ'1H.4G-9 RUBBER CAP, MG-9 
40 551098000 1 •J? J;.."/ill. -I M FRAME SIDE COVER. IM 

41 559920001 2 "' M~l\- -'lfJ.~ BELT COVER SUPPORT PI LAR 

42 062?11012 4 t~o,"J476-32X!O SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10 
409 553117101 1 7{:-'h' -'h' -~. FINGER GUARD 
410 011679312 2 ~.~*~· 3. 571:7 SET SCREW, (FT) SM3.57 

707 S43907309 1 "}, J./'h/1"- FRAME SIDE COVER 
708 S41290301 1 ovs~•l"J-t{~II-'H/ OYS SETTING PLATE PACKING 

709 541060109 1 J.h1WJ BLIND PLATE 

710 062710812 4 t". J476-32X8 SCREW. PAN SM4.76-32X8 
920 544629001 1 E7-7 E-MARK 

I 

. 

118-804-050 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



u 1 . L!JI!I • n~001~~ 1 upper sna 11 tu1u net~we u ttl lllecncuHSIII 

7 

68 

·~· ~ -·-----
66 [@~ 

. I 
-----· 59 58 

-------------
_,.- ------------

---------~-____ _...--
4 . .. -----

24 

f16-8 ·,16·7 'I ~~O\G;:rf 
~LJ _.--l ~ I _. ... 'J)) 

~~.,.~ ·6·5 ,~;:;;(,& ~----- ~ IS 

i l ____ j_ L!J ~U<f "1' f-16 15 
-, ) 16-4 6"9 16-21 

23 ll 16-6 l 

26-1 4~ :~~---
--uil20 21 

22 

25 

118-684- 23 

3 

I 

I 
! 
I 

! 
I 
' I 

I 
i 
I 
i 
! 

i 
I 
! 

fl~ 
I 
t 
I 
i 
1 
r 

.t 
j 
.\ 

i 
I • 
J 
j 

tJ! 

I 
l 
) 

• 

1 
I 
'I 

~ .; .. 
l 
1 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B 1. ..t.W · ~t~M f~ I Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY l:/;!f NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S57632001 1 ¥1:~ ' ?485 UPPER SHAFT, 485 

2 S57644001 1 U~{~ /? ' 7' - 1JF U·TIMING PUL EY, F 

3 014770622 2 YJ ·t-~j;,"6. 35?;J; ' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

4 S49582001 1 fJ?'/ '/J'Jr.F UPPER SHAFT BUSH. F 
5 S49583001 1 l?~~·nn. THRUST WASHER 

6 014780622 1 YHJj'l' 6. 35?•t. ' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

7 140726000 1 ~?'l''IJ'Jt.M UPPER SHAFT BUSH, M 
8 072630260 2 to. ' J11J??'6302W BALL BEARING, 6302VV 
9 116920001 1 ~7 1W?~7~1- 1J;...? · RING, THRUST 

10 048150 42 1 ~ PJ'i' ?3~C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15 
12 S57633001 1 ?111'-1?7/1484 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK, 484 

13 100250001 1 ~ f.:,..'l" 7. 14 SCREW, SM7.14 
14 0'14770622 2 i't~#'i. 6. 35?:f: " ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
15 123006001 1 ~ ; :,..:,·6. 351*- ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35 
16 S5763400 1 n11*'?11:-~:-·H NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 
16·1 152233101 1 r/t ";..ij~r THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT 
16·2 S57636001 1 -r:.-t·;..t-'1 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

16·3 S4709'1001 1 r:.-t·;...y~~~-7 THREAD T AKE·UP SUPPORT SHAFT 
16-4 S57637001 1 Jll};j;'??7/ ?484 NEEDLE BAR CRANK • 16-5 145465001 1 ~Ji'l ' 3. S7L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L 
16·6 S4968900t t n•J;t. • ')11/fr;.. NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 
1(3-7 537926101 1 n'J*-?? - l NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
16-8 062680812 1 tf\- J43 7 - 40XB SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40XB 
16·9 147777000 2 :-~ ' Jio'\ "j'l);,~ - NEEDLE BEARING 

n f1':t:~;JS&a " "OPTION PARTS" 
16 857638001 . 1 n•Jt ' ?v;..:IJ;..7~D N·BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY, D 
16-1 847089001 1 r:..t · :-!Jitl THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT 
16-2 S57700001 1 r:.-t ·;... ~ · ~c THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, C 

16·3 S47091001 1 ; :.-1:: • :.-!Jitr~ ·lj THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT 

16-4 S57637001 1 n•J;t. . ?77i'14Bil NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
16-5 145465001 1 'iJi'l ' 3. 57L SCREW, SM3.57·40X6 L 

16·6 549669001 1 1111;J; ' ')i,./h:.. NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 

16-7 S37926101 1 111);1; ' ')? ' + NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
16-8 062680B12 1 ti\' : 437- 40XB SCREW. PAN SM4.37-40XB 
16-9 147777000 2 :-~. ~ ... •;r•J>1'" NEEDLE BEARING 

17 014780622 1 f 7t~Jt'l · s. 35?;t.· ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP} SM6.35 

16 102630001 1 111);t.'?1':.-HM 7 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 

19 849593000 1 11'1;P'J1'A1 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE • 20 100242003 2 'l;l~:,.- 3. 57 SCREW, SM3.57·40X5 

21 155578000 2 n .. t;..7.2 RUBBER CAP, 7.2 

22 SA2051001 1 1\f);t. '')Sf NEEDLE BAR, ST 

23 144458001 1 i'?77\~;li~' 3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5 

24 152242001 1 n•J;J;'"JJI?MJ NEDDLE BAR BUSH, U 

25 152243001 1 n1J;t;'')JI?»O NEEDLE BAR BUSH, D 

26 145646025 1 ~ 'l/IIIJOPX 17 NEEDLE, DP).(17 

" tJ";,3/ts~ " " OPTION PARTS M 

26 S24511007 1 ~ ~;..11')3355-0 J MR NEEDLE, 3355·01 MR 

50 158907001 1 ?H . 7-7· - 1J !OLEA PULLEY 

51 $35766001 2 ;.:,· ~"1~6202 2RIJ BALL BEARING, 6202 2RU 

52 04B350242 2 ~ PJ7t3"JC35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35 

53 557642001 1 r/13:.-T - •J?r· TENSION PULLEY ARM 

54 0180811032 1 71-* ' J',~BXIIO BOLT, SOCKET MBXIIO 

55 025080232 I l:J if /01'~')8 WAS!-IEH. PLAIN M 8 

S6 028080242 1 n ·*~':lf'i2-a WASHER, SPRING 2-8 

GO 158909001 1 t ':t l·l ?. . 71:~ -·J NUT. SMt 2. 7 (LEFT) 

59 025900232 1 t1~ ·h-1f~?l2. 70 WASHER. PLAIN M 12.70 

60 S5764!.001 1 IIH ~ /7·" - ~~ ~F U·TIMING BELT. F 

118-98-1-123 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



131 . ..t lb • lt4f!UJ~ I Upper shaH and m~edle bar mechar11sm 

7 

24 

22 

25 

26-l 19 

5 

63 

~J 

59 58 

118-884-123 

•lttl· 

"I 

I 
I 
'j 
i 
! 

j 

j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B 1. ..t•m · ~H~OO f~ I Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY ~::.-.-1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

61 159906001 1 h/~·~t3?~7t:t" ADJUSTING SCREW 
62 159905001 1 ~H~H'J~·I.t.)" ADJUSTING SCREW 
63 105812003 2 ;·:M. 94 NUT, SM7.94 
64 140518001 1 'IJ.+'I"7. 94 SCREW, SM7.94X10 
65 081007070 1 o•J:t? P7 GRING, P7 
66 523616001 1 :tJ..f.:, · axlo SCREW, M6X1 0 
68 SA1087001 1 n· -'J~" · tt T·PULLEY SPAC R 

• 

• 
. 

I 1 B-884-123 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lj~ ,..J:.WJ•ifr · ~~~1~' upp 

7 

er SIIClll WIll I I tl lilt.::!; I' i:ll\1::.111 t:H::U ilol u· 

35 

I 
! 
I 
l 
I 

I 
i 

{~ .JlLl 

Q 

·j 
: 
i 
I 

I 
'! 
·I 
I 

1 
'I 
j 

·! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B2 . .l:.fd! -~HfiMH¥ I Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 

REF.NO CODE OTY l::: ::..- ,1( 1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

30 557648001 1 U'1'~/? " 7 ' - 11B4n U·TIMINNG PU LEY 04 ASSY 

30 1 S57649001 1 ?'7:1'?7' - 1184 UPPI:R SHAFT PU LEY. 84 

30·2 556018000 1 , . - 1}-lll.. -If PULLEY SPACER 

30·3 55601900 1 ,. -•w tl' * PULLEY WASHER 
30-4 018401236 3 i't* ' A+4Xl2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
30·5 028040246 3 1\·~~ - j(~::!-4 WASHER. SPRING 2-4 

31 S55572001 2 rt?~ · ~595-28XIO SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10 
35 S52838000 1 ~?~ ''J~i ~/'J'II.' b~ UPPER SHAFT TIMING BELT 
36 S52839200 1 IPdE-?:7" 7r·J~ MOTOR BRACKET, IM 
37 018083022 3 l't*' t.~8X30 BOLT, SOCKET MBX30 
38 028080242 3 1\ . :t.~·n · *2-B WASHER. SPRING 2·8 
39 025080232 3 t7¥'i(~fJ.rjB WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
41 018062022 1 J't'* ' Jt.~6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
42 018062522 1 J't1; ' A-~6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25 
43 021060102 1 1'1~1 ;,~6 NUT, 1 M6 
44 018063022 4 J't;f,. ~~~6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30 
45 028060242 4 1\ . '*~ ' 1]' *2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
46 025060232 4 t 71J' b' ~fJ.rjl) WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
47 552836000 1 Lt?1' ~ :-?-7 " - '!32n MOTOR TIMING PULLEY ASSY 

• 48 855572001 1 Yt?*'~595-28X10 SET SCREW. SOCKET{CP)SMS 95X10 
49 017680512 1 J;' M4. 37X5 BOLT, SM4.37XS 
69·1 S57976001 1 ~ - ~~t~1~111A? ~ BELT ADJUSTING PLATE A ASSY 
70 S57978001 1 ~. M·311!'l·HB BELT ADJUSTING PLATE, B 

' 

118-884-1:~3 
a 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-

9 

36 

38 

s--o 
4~ 

PTION PARTS II 

~47-2 

1 

~~~ 
,, 29 19 22 

2729 1. ~ 11 

? 0 

21 20 ~ 
~~~)0 

t 9 18 
26 23 • y - 55 ~-37 • 

~47-1 

j 
1 
i 

118·884·20" I 
' . :.j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c1. ~LJ!mf;f. I Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t: ;... ) 1 NAME OF PARTS R\11 

1 551857101 1 Xt?1JIIJI' - I 00? ; X-FEED LEVER ASSY, 100 

1 1 S-12067101 1 X:f?1Jvll ' - I 00 X-FEED LEVER, 1 DO 

1-2 S51858001 1 X~?1J III1 ' -7'J X-FEED LEVER COVER 

1-3 153924001 1 JIJ~~ FELT 

1·4 108802001 1 n H 4X4 WICK, 4X4 L: 250 

1-5 S37932101 1 WJh4JO FEED CAM ROLLER 

1-6 S37933001 1 JO~ -., ROLLER SHAFT 

1-7 014760622 1 Yt~ ;lt.~· 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5 95 

2 S3793410"1 1 X~? 1Jl41 ' -J'JF. X-FEED LEVER BUSH 

3 183493001 1 1?11:..· ?t!7 ~t;;-?~ F-SHAFT SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 

3-1 S09212001 1 t1~ fJ5- SE SCREW COLLAR 

3-2 101706001 2 ~JW6 . 35 SE SCREW, SM6.35·40X5.5 

4 153393001 1 3J~?IJL.t\' -11/ IJ ' WASHER 

5 071047650 1 J')tJ.?3/16 B EARING BALL, 3/16 

6 0 "14760622 1 ft~~*)' ' 5 .95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5 95 

7 S42069001 1 Y~? 1J II!\ ' -60?~ Y-FEED LEVER ASSY, 60 

7·1 S42070001 1 Y~?1}\. ll . -EO Y-FEED LEVER, 60 

7-2 S37932101 1 ~? 1/hi.JO FEED CAM ROLLER 
7-3 S37933001 1 ][):, · ; ROLLER SHAFT 
7-4 014760622 1 7t~;lf~ ' 5 . 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

7-5 152973001 1 1~ti:4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=170 

8 152760051 1 ~r~?'ILti\' --;.. ·? TACK W IDTH FEED LEVER SHAFT 

9 048180142 1 ~PW?3?C18 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18 

10 152756001 2 .A7~~~-:h' * 16 WASHER, THRUST 18 
11 014760622 1 n~n~·s.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

12 541703000 1 PM7" 77'i'~X PM BRACKET, X 

13 S53099001 1 ~? 1Jhl.XHJO X-FEED CAM, 100 
14 014760622 2 7t~~i:..· 5. 95 SEl SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

15 St11705001 1 t.1.:..·1x CAM SHAFT, X 

16 070688850 3 ;?~'7?t688ZZNR BALL BEARING, 688ZZNR 
17 55 099000 1 FUT77':11-Y PM BRACKET, Y 

18 ss 100001 1 ~'JIJiJI.7' !J 1ti'~Y60 Y-FEED CAM BRACKET, 60 
19 S53100001 1 ~? 1J IJ!. Y60 Y-FEED CAM, 60 

?0 014760622 2 lt~JI.lo'l" 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

21 S51101001 1 bl.:/?Y CAM SHAFT, Y 

22 070668650 2 ~?~'??~668ZZNR BALL BEARING, 688ZZNR 

23 537940001 2 {H".tt"i POSITIONING PIN 

24 062681012 2 tii."J437-40XIO SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 

25 551103001 1 t·:t~:fl;- SET SCREW COLLAR 

26 014760622 2 1't~Jih' 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

27 537942100 4 h"JJ"IJ~'J'/\7'8 COUPLING HUB. 8 
28 S37944000 2 fl"JJ" IJ/?' }.I\ • -~ COUPLING SPACER 

29 014760622 8 1't~~*;, . 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

30 S5t462001 1 1'/T/~TX HOME POSITION DOG, X 
31 551463001 1 r:..7:.+TY HOME POSITION DOG, Y 
32 060680712 2 11· 1~~ 437-40X7 SCREW. BIND SM4.37-40X7 

33 S53108001 1 Xl!/lf-~IJ'J-TH X-SENSOR SI;TIING PLATE 

34 018400632 1 ;t;t. ·~~~4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6 

35 025040232 1 t 7tf ' h' i-t.l')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 

36 S53 09001 1 Xt!>\qiJ •Jo)'~·-{ X-SENSOR SETIING BASE 
37 551465001 1 Yt!~'t-~ 11"1H~ Y-SENSOR SETIING PLATE 

38 062680612 1 t"· J4. 37-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6 

41 S42083001 1 t~11W fi'lti HR FEED BRACKET GUIDE PLATE, R 
42 145318001 2 'l .ii'l"4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 

43 100032004 2 tj*~· . 4. 37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X!3 

44 S42084101 1 t?1W1n FEED BRACKET ASSY 

44 ·1 156076101 1 ~~ 1W1 FEED BRACKET 

44-2 153377001 2 :JOA3X17.8 ROLLER. A 3X 17.8 

44-3 153~i70001 2 ~?'W·( FEED GUIDE ROLLER 

44·4 14l:J133001 2 Jll ROLLER 

/Ill ·!> 156108001 1 ~~r ~ 1•JMJ?': T-WIDTH FlEGULATOH BLOCK ASSY 

11£'-084 202 
10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Cl ~·J OOfN: I t-eed n 1HchanJsm 

";t:t-:..- • Sl /lil~ I OPTION PARTS II 

~-47-l 
----

11 

17 

g-- 55 
e;?--l,_ 
~-37 

~-47-1 

1 1 8-684·202 

·l 
i 

I 
·j 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c1 . )!LJfMlt* I Feed mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY t:/ )1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

44-6 156109001 1 h/lf' SPACER 

44·7 156077001 1 t? 'J? . f}J? J? FEED GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 
44-8 156080000 171M FELT 
44·9 153380001 1 3J;t,'Jh?:l7n T-LENGTH REGULATOR BLOCK ASSY 

44·10 542086001 1 Y~71JI-11 ·-7~ Y·FEED LEVER COVER 
44-11 014760622 1 i"t~ .. ~~ - 5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

45 153383001 2 t?1W {1J;,If ' SPACER 

46 153384001 2 'J t - tn RETAINER ASSY 

47·1 153391001 1 t?1W 11111 . -t FEED BRACKET COVER, L 

.• ;f7" :t:P86~ .. " OPTION PARTS " 
47-2 S51860001 1 t?1W 1h11 . -ll?: FEED BRACKET COVER ASSY, L 

53 S59892001 4 7'f;t.'R<~4. 37X5 BOLT,SOCKET SM4.37X5 

54 025680232 2 t71f 'JJ' ~U?4. 37 WASHER,PLAIN M 4.37 

55 062670612 1 ti\"J357-40X.6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X6 

60 SA1054001 1 t?'W {1'/tH?FF FEED BAR GUIDE PLATE, FF 

61 SA1055001 1 t71W {7'/tH?FH FEED BAR GUIDE PLATE, FR 
62 145318001 4 ~J:l-1' 4.37 SCREW. SM4.37 
310 SA2210001 1 X*?'il-11" -7.U~ X-FEED LEVER FELT 

11 S-884·202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I.J~ . ~ 'J 1*11;'1~ f I""UElU fllCCIJi:li \ISII 

< Mfalff8tl&!/ For supply parts> 

~904 c 
(f--900 

5--901 903-2 

"*7'~a~SH/OPTION PARTS" < If- ~811111/ Gauge parts > 

903·1 

118-884-202 

13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C2. ~~JMI* I Feed mechanrsm 

REF.NO CODE O'TY t / )C '( NAME OF PARTS AM 

025060232 2 t7tJ"1J ' ~jJ.')6 
t-

WASHER, PLAIN M 6 48 y 
49 S39110001 2 .t. ' M595-2BX14 BOLT. W/SOCKET SM5.95-2BX14 

50 018501022 2 'i't'.f; ~~~5XIO BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 

91 553091001 1 ~ 1f.t?7'?.:434E~7- WORK CLAMP ARM A8SY, 434E PNEU 

91 -1 541658000 1 l'tir)7-'Z34IJI- WORK CLAMP ARM, Z34 PNEUMATIC 

91 ·2 853092001 2 ~ttr?i 'L-11' - F WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, F 
91-3 510377101 }1 ~ltl')r ' !-11 ' -AR WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, RA 
91 ·4 510378101 ltrr?7-' 1111· - RL - WORK CLAMP ARM LEVER, AL 1 
91-5 810056001 1 Hr?7-'lt:l·-~ · ? W-CLAMP ARM LEVER SHAFT 

91-6 521775001 1 ~'1~il7-?~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 

91 ·6·1 139096001 1 ~7~iJ'i- SET SCREW COLLAR 

91-6·2 014680622 2 /'t~;lh' 4. 37?·~·! SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

91 -7 143591001 1 AJl~IJ/?' THRUST RING 
91 -8 048050342 1 ~J'JE5 RETAINING RING, E5 

91-9 014760622 1 n~;~j;,·s.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
91- 0 025040232 2 t7tf h' .if.l'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
91-11 018400622 2 ;vt* '.&+4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
91-12 541660001 2 ~tti7':t434EI7'- WORK CLAMP, 434E PNUMATIC 
91 -13 153369001 2 ~ttir;,:tttHM WORK CLAMP GUIDE PLATE, A • 91 -14 153370001 1 tu7':,.ttJH~B WORK CLAMP GUIDE PLATE, B 
91-15 107036003 a ~nY3.s7 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 
91-16 553094001 1 'l'J/?'IJIJl CYLINDER SUPPORT 
91 -17 S53095000 2 1?-:Jij:_,~ · 15-18 AIR CYLINDER, 15-18 
91 -18 816415101 2 11- 7.l:;f/04M5 HALF UNION, Q4M5 

91-19 503800001 2 ?vt·At·:.. CLEVIS PIN 
91 -20 048040342 4 ~ ~?E4 RETAINING RING, E4 

91-21 553096001 2 :t 1J;,~· .,~ . r CYLINDER JOINT 
91-22 110168001 2 JIJ:t'? ROLLER SHAFT 
91-23 S41271000 2l rJH;'IJ5 ELBOW. M5 

" ;tJ" Y:VM& " ' ' OPTION PARTS " 

903·1 S51102001 1 tiJI7~434EMK2I7- WORK CLAMP. 434EMK2 AIR 

.. -~AJ$&1" " For supply parts " 
900 153377001 1 JOA3X17.8 ROLLER, A 3X17.8 
901 153376001 1 :f~tJf {:JO FEED GUIDE ROLLER 

903·2 S126B5001 1 t 1J~7'lLH WORK CLAMP, LH 
904 153403002 2 if;'M4.37X7 BOLT, SM4.37X7 

" ,.·-;,·as&. .. " GAUGE PARTS " 

905 S54984001 1 r·-:/?~434EMK2 GAUGE AS5Y, 434EMK2 

905·1 S52100001 1 r·;.,.;: :,..:t-·:,. J.:.-1'~ HOME POSI ION STANDARD PLATE 

905-2 S499o5001 2 :t'l 1H~'lJ.f.'l' SCR W, W/SOCKET SM4.37 

' 

118-884-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l.J • IT_._-'-_, ~llh I I IL...:l::>U t I V\.Illlllt:' l 11 j \,.,\JI IUI U .._,lll 

I _j 
llB-884-406 

15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. t!Jl.:r...t. 1li)!Jf* I Presser fool lifter mechanism 

AEF.NO CODE Q'TY t:~ J 1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

19 549641001 1 'l ltJf~ . ~ 1J':It1?A SOLENOID SETIING PLATE, A 

20 060681212 4 /I ' '{/~ ' 437-40X1 2 SCREW, BIND 5M4.37·40X12 

500 510125000 3 J ' J.t!/21 RUBBER CAP, 21 

501 101\450101 2 J ' J.t!/8 RUBBER CAP, 8 

• 
118·884-204 

E. ~*~;CREH;t. I Thread nipper mechanism 

REF. NO CODE Ql'Y t/;(1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

22 555199001 1 1~J.JirJit'/L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L 

23 857689001 1 HJMt"/~~l-11 '- TENSION RELEASE PIN PUSH LEVER 

24 810202201 1 v:..h:..vJ\ • - :t ' 7 LEVER SHAFT 
25 014760622 1 7't~Ji-'l' 5 . 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

26 524523000 1 H.lll-~ :i ·J:.-, · n TENSION RELEASE CYLINDER ASSY 

26-1 515097000 1 itiJ/? 'l OX5 CYLINDER, 10X5 

26-2 511426000 1 !JW J: t:n!I.IS ELBOW UNION, 4M5 

118-0 04 ·40u 
1G 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



c l OOk m F . tJ ~ OOf~ I Rotary 1 ocharwm 

1 

! • I 
I 

I 

< Mtam;eu;~//~Fo~r s~u~pp~l=----yparts> ---

ll8-B84·301 
17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. 7r~~i*- I Rotary hook mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:::.-.>"1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S57646001 1 ~;,' 1 LOWER SHAFT 

2 557647001 1 'l1:t ' H ' 1' LOWER GEAR 

3 076900800 1 :,. ?')t6900ZZ BALL BEARING, 6900ZZ 

4 600961000 1 :JO'l.1')~HK 1010 BEARING HK1010 

5 S57650001 1 ~;~~ .... J71J:,?. THRUST BEARING 

6 557651001 1 :,.~w?-t-''l':t"'-+J LOWER SHAFT GEAR SPACER 

7 557652001 1 'lri'l''? ROTARY HOOK SHAFT 

B S57653001 1 111'l'?HJIF ROTARY HOOK BUSH, F 

9 048200142 1 ~ PJ'l. ? 3?C20 RETAINING RING, EXTERN A C20 

10 014760622 1 i'HJ~~·s. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

11 S57654001 1 111:i'?J~llfl ROTARY HOOK BUSH, A 

12 014760622 1 i't~J*'l. 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

13 502460001 1 ~;lr):/ ?3'){;19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19 

15 S57655001 1 :.-~~·?~{~:..?T - 11 I OWER SHAFT TIMING PULLEY 

16 014770522 1 7HJ*'l·6.35 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35 

17 SA2036101 1 S06545:b111Jn ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX S06545 

18 S00691401 1 :VI:':-7-AB?~ BOBBN CASE ASSY. B 

19 S01767001 1 ??7-:-*'?'lll'.j ANTI SPIN SPRING 

20 S00871101 1 ~: t·:.s BOBBIN, B 

·MeQmcn&." " For supplv parts" 

22 S05822001 1 ·J~1HrJ~'I · SET SCREW 

23 S0722000'1 1 ·J~I\· A SPRING, A 

23 507221001 1 'J~/1 ' fB SPRING, B 

25 S07222001 1 ')~/l'i.IJ 7 ~:i' SCREW, FLAT 

26 S15609001 1 /11JfJ'HFY:.-t1 SPRING 
27 515610001 1 117*;, '1. 85 SCREW, FLAT M1 .85 

28 S00631101 1 ·~. t. /t3~:t/\' :J.A SPRING, A 
28 S00711101 1 *. t. :.t3~'l,qB SPRING, B 

29 181937001 1 t3?/l1 ' {.f3?l:'/~;,· ADJUSTING SCREW 

JO 18 938001 1 t3')~11· .j~;l.j;,' SET SCREW 

32 104521002 1 ~-J~h7- SET SCREW COLLAR 

33 
FrJ!I~•v! 

014770622 2 rt~J.j:, · s.3s?; · ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

35 SA22060(H 1 h7~ • J ~ IJ'l'J~ ' {84 HOOK STOPPER SETTING BASE 

36 153057101 1 :t?'Ji~:i)J;, SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37 

37 S57657001 1 ?t:h7~J84-B B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET 

38 062680612 2 fo\.::!4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37·40X6 

39 145751001 1 7lh~ FELT 
40 SA2039001 1 ~M~JrJl7IJI. BUSH OIL FEL 1 

' 

I IB·BB..S-301 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..::~ . ~;m;oo;'Ft001~ 1 Luoncauon 

9 

~ t 
33 

45 

J 

. ..:.:._~~~~s:: 

\"'-.__...,.-. 
53 

-·---------=-~ . . 

18-884·350 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. MilbirlHftOOf*- I Lubrication 

REF NO CODE O'TY t:..-..11 NAME OF PART S PM 

I 549992000 1 ww·:ww OIL GAUGE WINDOW 

2 507333001 1 HJI.?fli"O "S PIPE,S 

3 507456000 1 t':MJ-7' OIL TUBE, L= 160 
4 148738000 1 ntt WICK, L=335 
5 107149001 1 JIM FELT 
14 549959001 t 7:.-t' :..U?:t'"I WICK SUPPORT 
15 510162201 1 lll)t'.,t-titiJI WICK SUPPORT 
16 060670512 1 n'i/~'357 -40X5 SCREW, BIND 8M3.57-40X5 
17 849620000 2 t•:nt.l-7' OIL TUBE, L=340 
18 549957000 1 nl:t4X4 WICK. 4X4 L=-700 
19 549622000 1 W:t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L-130 

20 849983000 1 ntt4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=BOO 
21 549984000 1 t77~H FLAT WICK, L=200 
22 104567101 1 ntnvr WICK SUPPORT 
24 537985000 1 ~1'71"'7U~ FELT 
25 537986000 1 t· .:ntJ- 7' OIL TUBE. L::440 
26 818093100 1 nt-t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L 1100 
27 145547001 1 t.l-J';f;M ' TUBE HOLDER 
28 062670512 1 tl\. J357-40~5 SCREW. PAN SM3.57-40X5 • 29 SA0216001 1 191"7:\'J').J!fiil LOWER SHAFT WICK SUPPOR 
30 SA0217001 1 'l,~ - 7U?.I71J~~ LOWER SHAFT WICK FELT 
31 018400622 1 7t;t.·~~4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
32 S09043000 1 7.U FELT 
33 152948001 1 HJ~:J.·7~.,~ - OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
38 152969001 2 J-~. ttitltJ* CORD HOLDER 
39 062670512 2 M' J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 

40 148736000 1 ntf WICK, L=335 
41 148738000 1 ?~l:i WICK, L=335 
42 152956001 1 1~1:t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=500 

44 228475000 3 'r'N?I\ . :,.~. 1 • 9XBO TYING BAND 1.9XBO 
45 153924001 1 J ~ FELT 
47 549958000 1 ?H:14X4 WICK, 4X4 L= 70 

48 549985000 1 t " :M·~-7· OIL TUBE, Lc170 
49 549986000 , t . :JifJ.-7' OIL TUBE, L=1 0 
50 549987000 1 t':MJ-7' OIL TUBE, L=150 
51 549995001 1 J-~ . tJ~IIJ.j CORD SUPPORT 

52 062670512 1 t". J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 

53 549618000 1 t' :.-Ml- 7' OIL TUBE. L,.210 
55 113006001 1 7Ift, FELT 
56 535001000 2 t-(0~1}1\. '7~ NYLON RIVET • 

' 

1 1 O·Oflt1·350 
20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ . ~ill .y I~]'V ... 111~ I I tJrcM1ng rnecn amsm 

118-684·401 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. ~tiiYILIMH~ I Threading mechanism 

REF.NO CODE QTY t: / ;1 { NAME OF PARTS AM 

I 553097001 1 'i'-1.{~~~ ARM THREAD GUIDE 

2 062710612 1 t"' J•I76-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
3 S49627001 1 7'-l·Htl/r ARM THREAD GUIDE 

4 060G70612 1 n · f~~ - 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 

5 851859101 1 f-l.fFr:.-N ARM THREAD GUIDE 
6 060670612 1 I\ " {> ~ ' 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 

8 152872001 1 {~fJ?'l, ' { TENSION BRACKET 

9 114294001 1 01J/7 0-RING 
10 144588001 1 1'H1Jil. iB THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING. B 
11 150551000 1 {~JMt ':.O TENSION RELEASE PIN 

12 116922001 1 Ht31;,.t. · , TENSION STUD 
13 S31032001 1 1'H3?;,t";~ TENSION NUT 
14 S06548001 1 ·-Hf3'7'lti'*C TENSION SPRING, C 
15 159805001 1 Hf3?'ll17ttr TENSION DISC PRESSER 
16 145446001 2 { ~f3tJ'llt7 TENSION DISC 
17 100402004 1 ~J*'l " 3.57 SET SCREW. SM3.57 
18 510469001 1 rt~n;, · s.95 SET SCREW, SOCKEl SM5.95 
19 115186001 1 'll1H3?'l;t;'') MAIN TENSION STUD 
20 100136001 1 { ~t31'lt"J~ TENSION NUT .. 21 107606001 1 1H:J1'lt\ . * TENSION SPRING, H 
22 145446001 2 -{ ~f3?;,1t; TENS ON DISC 
23 152889001 1 ~11Hh~ THREAD RETAINER 
24 062670612 2 t"' ' JJ57 -40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X6 
25 S02439001 1 n~; · ?1"~1/t1B N·BAR THREAD GUIDE, B 
26 152891101 1 1111*' ?~911(}{~7/t-{ N-BAR BUSH THREAD GUIDE, D 

27 152881001 1 IHdH?~ NEEDLE COOLER ASSY 

28 014760632 1 1t?t.'~595-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SM5.95X6 
29 152883000 1 71 ~SXI5. 5 FELT, BX15.5 
30 152884001 1 ItHHh7 NEEDLE COOLER THREAD GUIDE 

31 062670412 1 t" . J357 -40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4 

33 S12441001 1 f3?~n·*~r~ · h·t WASHER 

• 

11 8-804-IJO 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J . *~OOi~ I Bobbin winder mechanism 

~ ·2 

® - 4 

1-16 

c_j))~? 
1-2 

? 
1-3 

1-13 __ , 

23 

W- 3 
® - 4 

if 2 
® 4 

5 

I ,----- ---, 
I ~ I 
I : I I %~1 I __ /-~ \ ,..~ I 
I ,~- . ...- ,.\ }~! I 
I t~,~., 
I ~ I 
\... ________ ../ 

18-884-402 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J. '*~M1~ I Bobbin winder mechanisr 1 

REF.NO CODE O'TY I:, ;.... ;I -( NAME OF PARTS AM 

1-1 SAI587001 1 1?7~' ~ J UPPER GOVER SUB ASSY 

1-2 537992100 1 1~?-\?r' BOBBIN WINDER ARM 

1-3 537993000 I i~ll · f PLATE SPRING 
1-4 048100142 1 ~PW73?CIO RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10 

1·5 S37994001 1 1l'?tu;,· 7 BOBBIN WINDER CLAW STUD 

1-6 S57635001 1 ;f; ' t ' /;ffi84 BOBOIN PRESSER, 484 
1-7 100402004 1 ~J-W 3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
1-6 S37996001 1 W~·\'U BOBBIN WINDER CLAW 

1-9 014680622 1 Yt~~~~ - 4.37?~ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

1-10 048050342 1 ~PJES RETAINING RING, E5 
1-11 557661001 1 -~~'?h ' ?~84 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 

1-12 154528001 1 w~~7X•i BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
1-13 120448001 1 J'J.r} RUBBER BAND 

1-14 120990001 2 r??"J\~~~;, - 4.3 7 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40XB 

1-15 510174000 1 fJ 1 3H~ DUST GUARD PLATE 
1-16 537998001 1 1~7-\l)r·l\ · ~ SPRING 
l-17 157966001 1 ~7. KNIFE 
1-18 062680512 1 f" . J437- 40X5 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5 
1-19 159574101 1 1 H3•):t;t: ~ TENSION STUD 

• 1-20 100136001 1 1H3')YJ''l~ TENSION NUT 

1·21 148851001 1 /IIJ-Hf3');r/l . * TENSION SPRING 
1-22 145446001 2 Ht3')'lft7 TENSION DISC 
1-23 144105000 1 t3'):11\. i~IIJ 'j]' .f. TENSION SPRING FLANGE WASHER 

1-24 021680202 ., f"J~2:1J.4. 37 NUT, 2 SM4.37 

lt -25 141590001 1 -IH~;..;t. · ~ THREADING BAA. U 
1-26 100022004 2 t1~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 

1-27 025660232 1 t7~'h ' *t~~~.37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 

2 062681212 2 t". J437- 40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 

3 062680612 1 t" ' J4. 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 

4 025680232 3 t7~T .f.r.l74. 37 WASI-IER, PLAIN M 4.37 

5 847335101 1 WHJ"-11? ~ BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY ASSY 

' 

110-BH4-•I02 
' 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. *lJJ 'J 0011r. 1 1 nrertu IIJIIJIIJ~t lll1t·• •L' ,..,.,., 

118-884-403 I ~5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K ~W ·Jmlf* I Thread trimmer mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TV t-: ...... ,1( 1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

1 S57662001 1 H-%-11 hl.484 THREAD TRIMMER CAM, 4H4 

2 014770622 2 rt ~ J i~'6.35?* ' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6 35 

3 838002201 1 ·JvJ H • ~·J'l-71'~ SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 

5 0606R1:>1 2 2 n ' {>~' 437-40XI2 SCREW, BIND SM4.37·40X12 

6 154599000 1 ·;t-J·W ?7~3:.- SOLENOID CUSHION 

7 S02652001 , nn WASHER 

8 S23B36001 1 •JvJW "''\' -n SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 

8·1 S02654001 1 ·;t-JH ' L-11'- SOLENOID LEVER 

8·2 014680632 1 rt?* ' ~ 437-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP} SM4.37 

9 838003101 1 ?~ • ?vii· -~;,1.-11 .. - DRIVING LEVER PUSH LEVER 

10 145476101 1 ~·:,~~ · 4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 

11 538004002 1 ?~ ' ?vii ' - :U'1tl' <acl~2> DRIVING LEVER STOPPER <Marked in 2> 

11 838004003 1 ?~ ' r)!tll ' -l.~':JI\' < ~2-&3> DRIVING LEVER STOPPER <Marked in 3> 

11 S3B004004 1 ?~ . r)lt/1 . -;(~'11\. < [!F,·4> DRIVING LEVER STOPPER <Marked in 4> 

12 859693001 2 'ff;f;'I.~4.37XIO BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X1 0 

13 148847001 2 IJ'h ' ! WASHER. PLAIN 4.76 

14 159905001 1 ~n1't3?t:~.w ADJUSTING SCREW 
15 105812003 1 t"IH. 94 NUT, SM7.94 
16 S38005001 1 ?~' ?I•/\' -i':.t{~. 'J DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
17 231071001 1 jlj 8)(15 BUSH, 8X15 
18 S32235001 1 V:flti/1' ~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 
19 048070342 1 ~P7E7 RETAINING RING. E7 

20 153596001 1 lfj,"* WASHER 
21 154596000 1 iH•JfilMt' -?'l;t3:.- CUSHION 
22 S49646101 1 H:t-•J7r- rJ1t11 • -n THREAD DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
22-1 S59874001 1 iH 1J7~ -.,~.-,~ - THREAD DRIVING LEVER 

22-2 S59872001 1 1H1/J[J THREAD TRIMMER ROLLER 

22·3 S59871001 1 ;·:4'l'4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 

22·4 S59B73001 2 lJ'b'* WASHER, PLAIN 

22-5 SA0049001 2 t"J~4. 37 NUT, SM4.37 
!'2-6 028680242 1 11· n· tl' ~2-4. 37 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 

23 014770622 1 7t~J*~·6.3S?*' ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

24 S02354001 2 'Jl"H H';...f,;,·s SHOULDER SCREW, B 

25 100022005 2 t1~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
26 S49648001 1 H-t•Jo1~ ·n THREAD TRIMMER ROD ASSY 

26·1 S49649001 1 f~c\' 1Jil/~ . !THREAD TRIMMER ROD 

26-2 141492001 2 977~·1-n JOINTASSY 

26·3 100022005 2 t"J~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 

27 S57665001 1 1•/h/vll ·- CONNECTING ROD LEVER 

29 857664001 1 1H1J0'1~ 'L THREAD TRIMMER ROD, L 
30 S10195101 1 fHIJlt/1' -~ " ? THREAD TRIMMER LEVER SHAFT 

31 110367001 1 t'h'* WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8 
32 048060342 1 I-P7E6 RETAINING RING, E6 

33 014760622 1 >'t~n:,.·5. gs SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

34 S57686001 1 fH 1JtV ;/1 ' * EXTENSION SPRING 

3A $49994001 2 ~- :IJ'14. 76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
41 S10202201 1 t-:.-h:..t-11' -~ · ? LEVER SHAFT 

42 014680622 1 l"HI:f'l 4. 37?·~ . ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

43 557663001 1 n1JH484 NEEDLE PLATE, 484 

44 857667001 1 f HIJJ,.;..IJ;..484 T·TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, 484 

45 S57668001 1 H '•)t\4B4n MOVABLE KNIFE 484 ASSY 

46 810208001 1 , v 1'1\b/~ • < t=Q. 4> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER 

46 510208002 1 n · ryM,:-•r < t .. o.s> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER 

46 510208003 1 H ··~/\:11/Jt' < t=O. 6> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER 

46 S10 08004 1 H- 'JIIii/q- < t::Q. 7> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER 

47 S0070S001 1 H. ')11117- MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR 

48 s 0209101 1 'l,11:f~'4.37 SCREW, SM1.37 

49 S576700D1 1 :IH/1484 F XED KNIFE. 484 

50 111140002 2 'l.l.j'l' 2. 38 SCREW, SM2.3B 

51 100032004 2 11~'/ 4. 37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37·40X!l 

52 S11244001 2 ~~.;~· 4. 37 SCREW. SM4.37 

118-Billl 40::1 
26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K .:Tft"I;IJ •; 001~: 1 1 mea a mmrner me~mlll1511 • 

·' 

.J 

118·884·40::! 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. K~f-JJIJ MfK: I Thread trimmer mochanism 

REF.NO CODE OTY t;;, ) -( NAME OF PARTS AM 

53 557673001 1 1'H 11 ;, 1}~' .- THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER 

54 S53488000 2 'l-\- '1 JOINT 
55 S57705001 1 1!/~-~IJ·~~~·~ SENSOR SETTING BRACKET 
56 018061436 2 1'tif;I)~6XI4 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 14 
61 S57681001 1 1' ~t'JH · ;,o·:w EXTENSION ROD 
62 141400009 1 t•:h'* WASHER 
63 021060102 2 t'l~l;,l6 NUT,1 M6 
64 S10B92001 1 1!'1~:1!7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
65 123006001 1 ~;1~;,· 6. 35?;t.' ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35 
66 018061436 2 1"t;t:ft~6XI4 BOLT, SOCKET MGX14 
67 543687001 1 nonl-7'A AIR TUBE. R 
68 543687002 1 t11V1:I-7'A AIR TUBE, R 
59 S09197000 1 ;z.t' -~. J/Hl-7 SPEED CONTROLLER 
71 110233001 1 ~-~-W4. 76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
72 SA0219001 1 t1~4. 76 NUT, SM4.76 
74 S57674001 1 fH 1Jv11·- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
75 SA0218001 1 ,. :..i:... 5. 95 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95 
76 100022005 1 h~5. 95 NUT, SM5.95 
77 812696001 1 IJil ROLLER 

l 100 * 1 lllfft('J NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 
101 100360003 2 VW/2. JB SCREW, FLAT SM2.38 
102 228475000 2 ~1·J?I\. / • I. 9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 
103 100645003 1 Y' 1.0 WASHER 
104 102571003 1 t"J~tl. 37 NUT,SM4.37 

. 

. 

' 

11 8-BAd-403 
2U 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. ~~11-1' OOt* 1111read wtper noel antsm 

31 CffiL- 32 

32--@, ·· .... 
......... ' 

23 

~ 1 

21 -

---·. ------------
~-

I _____ .. ~-

_.--· 

24 -

J 

118-884-405 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L ~fk1Mf~ I Tension release mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY c :.n l-( NAME OF PARTS AM -
1 152827001 1 ;ffJH·1Jt-> OIL CAP 

2 014710522 1 n~n:-.· 4. 76?.r. · ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76 

3 557872001 1 ']fii'-B4 WIPER. 84 

4 153112001 1 ?' ;..-?-:, ·3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 

5 021670202 1 t·J~2;,l3. 57 NUT, 2 SM3.57 

6 060670412 1 n · 4~ ~' 357-40X4 SCREW. BIND SM3.57-40X4 

10 557867001 1 {~117fll/h/ST T-WIPER CONNECTING ROD, ST 

11 557868001 1 11/ 11/1111 ' - Wl11'? CON. ROD LEVER SETTING PLATE 

12 o1a4ooa3s 2 'Ptt ' 11~4X3 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 . 

13 028040246 2 n' *lf ' h' -i-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 
14 025040236 2 t 'W J( *fl')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
15 557869001 1 4~117ft- /1J;..!IJI ' - T-WIPER CONNECTING ROD LEVER 

16 153112001 2 ?' /-*'l"3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 

17 155167002 1 , . /-l'i ' 5.56 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.56 

19 021750302 1 t7~3~J.5. 56 NUT, 3 SM5.56 

20 S56B64001 1 ']fll" -17- ' ~~ WIPER ARM ASSY 

21 557876001 1 11J/~ . -I"J'11'H CYLINDER SETTING PLATE 

22 018062022 2 Jltf;' I'I~6X20 BOLT. SOCKET M6X20 

23 149482001 2 ?t1~f7t. ' ~ M6X15 BOLT, FLAT W/SOCKET M6X15 

24 557873001 1 f~ll71' :t 1J/1"- THREAD WIPER CYUNDER 

25 857672001 1 -j iJ ~~·-·:~~ · ;- CYLINDER JOINT 
26 821S81001 1 'i~~~·4.76 SCREW, SM4.76 

30 857874001 1 An;,•J;,~· ~·I"J'ri~ CYLINDER SETTING PLATE, AW 

31 SA0771001 1 An:t•J~· -»~~' - CYLINDER COVER, AW 

32 855151000 3 +~7U1X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 

33 S59S93001 2 1'tt'll~4. 37X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10 

35 100645003 2 tf1( i WASHER 
36 855133000 1 ·HII'HSOLb/1. - 1/; 1...ID, S-COVER 

42 843843009 1 1' ~ 117f~11fn THREAD WIPER SWITCH ASSY 

43 062300612 2 t'I ' JJX6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 

44 518415101 2 11-7 J.;.;f;, HALF UNION 

' 

11 B-8!.14·4 05 
30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . ~ttX 'J 1*1 1~ I I II UCIU I'J c 1\t:! · UII I r- IICCIIW 11:)1 I I 

) 

11 8-884-408 

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. ;ttif~ LJ I~HK: I Thread take-up mechanism 

AEF.NO CODE Q'TY t, ;... ,)("( NAME OF PARTS i RM 

1 856531001 1 'l1}/?. ~ ·J1t1 ~ SETTING PLATE 

2 062/10B12 2 t". :J476- 32XB SCREW, PAN SM4.76·32XB 

3 850052000 \ 1:" /'liJ;,~-~ ~ PIN CYINDER A8SV 

3·1 850048000 1 1:. /'l 'J/~ . PIN CYLINDER 

3-2 823660000 1 ~I: . -~ 'J/ ~Q-7 SPEED CONTROLLER 

3-3 812150000 1 *-A rnA-SHL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M·SH ·4 
4 856532001 1 l~•JJ\' - 7' ;t·J~ STOPPER BRACKET 

5 850051000 1 t'J~Ml2 NUT, M12 

6 ssoosoooo 1 J'Jt7h'J1J, KNUCKLE 

7 850049000 1 ~;:;t:...t.:,.. PIN 

8 832259001 1 7' ~7/:i:J/)~J~ PRE-TENSION NUT 

9 018401636 1 rt; . n.~4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 

10 856533101 1 1HIJII/1'- LEVER 

11 107321003 2 'J' :4'l ' 4. 76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 

12 S20878000 1 J ' I.l!/5. 3 RUBBER CAP I 5.3 
13 818387006 1 17'-tJ.-7 ' AIR TUBE, 4 L 
14 818387006 1 l'i'-fJ.-7' AIR TUBE, 4 L 
15 028040246 1 ,qtt·1n2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2·4 

~~· 

, 

118-13H4-40B 
32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

118-864-501 
P. /•J / t--~~00~ I Printed ci cutt board mechanism 

) 

1 B-884-518 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. ~Hti.b!t~tl:HiiMf* I Synchronizer 

AEF.NO CODE Q'TY i::>J.1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 548666001 1 ~:.O ?Il'1'1T? ~ SYNCHRONIZER ASSY 

2 062400806 2 t" ' J4XS SCREW, PAN M4X8 
4 S38080001 1 II'J~?~ · 'l\'?? ~ NEEDLE LOWER MAGNET ASSY. D 
5 838082001 2 111)')1 ~. 'lt"l?: NEEDLE UPPER MAGNET ASSY, U 

6 062681412 3 J·". J4 37-40X 14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14 

7 025680132 3 t7~ ' h ' i~3?4.37 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37 

118-884-501 

P. j'IJ~I--JH&Mii I Printed circuit board mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t:/;1-{ NAME OF PARTS RM 

I 849479001 1 }1 /.fl\')?;; MAIN PCB ASSY 

1-1 829019000 4 ICM54640P IC:M54640P 
1-2 843178000 6 PHtrJ' ;PC9231 PHOTO COUPLER:PC9231 
1-3 093650008 1 CMOSIC7411COBF IC:74HCOBF 
1-4 093650032 1 CMOSIC74HC32F IC:74HC32F 
1-5 091170009 2 81 P IC74LS09F IC: 74LS09F-T 
1-6 849484000 8 MOSFETFSIOKMJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FS10KMJ-2 

1-7 549485000 8 IAOSFETFX6Kt.lJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET:FX6KMJ·2 

1-8 849471000 6 IAOSFETFK 1 BSM-12 TRANSISTOR, FET:FK18SM-12 
1-9 538155000 3 'AOSFET2SK 1306 TRANSISTOR, FET:2SK1306 

1-10 550645000 1 !AOSFET2SK1307 TRANSISTOR, FET:2SK~307 

1-11 S-19486000 1 MOSFET2SJ222 TRANSISTOR. FET:2SJ222 

1·12 U32744000 1 DIPSWDSS708 DIP SWITCH:DSS708 

1-13 OA4301005 31 tt"'!J·nJXJODf, SCREW, PAN.(S/P WASHER) M3X10 

1-14 548578000 1 GFUSE5AFB1J-~ . "Jt GL/\SS FUSE, 5A W/LEED WIRE 

1 15 Y51030150 1 t.•IJC508103 CAPACITOR.POL YSTER 509103 

118·B84·5 18 
34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~1 . ~/~0 ~::::~~~~--------------------------------------
-)vii\ 'Y? .AI*JA~, . ''" I (.;ontrol oo x mecnanlsm 

1·3 

15 

r--

20~ 
21~ 

1-26 17 

1-2 

-1-1 
. ] 

1 

118-884·502 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q1. ::J / "Cl-J ;f.'"/ 7 .A~(~ I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY 1::/J{ NAME OF PARTS AM -- -
1 549467001 1 t " •:J1A? ~ BOXASSY 
1-1 549468001 1 r · ·/,- ._,;,.. ·nJ. POWER SUPPLY BOX 
1-2 549469001 1 ~1':..~11. :,~I)•JH~ . MAIN PCB 5ETIING PLATE 
1-3 549470001 1 t.""J?')." BOX COVER 
1-4 538093000 1 J-~. :t1Jl1? HOLDER PLATE 
1-5 OA5401206 2 +t-\T?~4XI2DB SCREW. PAN (SfP WASHER) M4X12 
1-6 021400206 2 2'llt1~4 NUT,2 M4 
1-7 847692000 1 DC77/t-~? ~ FAN MOTOR ASSY, DC 
1-8 OA5403006 2 +t" "if" ?:4X300B SCREW, PAN (SJP WASHER) M4X30 
1-9 OA5400806 1 +"I'"T?~4X8DB SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
1-10 OA5401206 2 tt"''"?~4XI20B SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X12 
1-11 542260000 1 71~SWJ-~"434? ~ FOOT SWITCH HARNESS AS8Y, 434 
1-12 536107100 1 f!H"37'"/'T"iJ-V CONTROL POWER SUPPL V HARNESS 
1-13 538108000 1 f-~7 • ._,,. /J-~ . MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
1·14 S38109100 1 7"-~7'":-?-"/J-~· H-P POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
1-15 S38110000 1 PERJ-~. POWER HARNESS 
1-16 811949000 1 J" b.J"'l'll RUBBER BUSH 
1-17 800554000 17 lf*"-~6NS SUPPORT. 6NS 
1-18 531760000 2 CKS17:..7' 26L CORD CLAMP, 26-L 
1-19 543275000 6 J-~ " ?7/7 . WS2NS CORD CLAMP, WS2NS 
1-20 S43276000 4 J- ~ · ?7/7" WS3NS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS 
1-21 S43277DOO 1 J- ~ · ~7/7"WSIINS CORD CLAMP, WSifNS 
1:22 008400604 12 +~7.hJ4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-23 538116000 1 ;F ' ') :t ' /1~ FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET 
1·24 S37059001 1 PE<-? LABEL. PE 
1-25 537060001 1 i'-'J.<-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
1-26 849939101. 1 j - ;_,~ - /~II ' ;,n POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY 
1-26-1 543177000 1 MA3830~~ IC :MA3830 
1·26·2 543184000 2 PH1r7" 7PC923 PHOTO COUPLER :PC923 
1-26-3 S49586000 2 MOSFET2SK 1941 TRANSISTOR, FET :2SK194 
1-26·4 855473000 1 S I DPA905C6-F DIODE .AR :PA905C6- . 
1-26-5 S38203000 1 SBDYG802C04R DIODE :YG8022C04R 

1·26-6 5A0037000 2 II ' I);!~IV140511 VAAISTOR:V14D51 1 

1·26-7 232384001 1 S'PT'J/1. DSA362Mf\ SURGE ABSORBER :DSA362MA 
1-26-8 S49071000 1 DBRD2SXB60 DIODE BRIDGE :25XB60 
1-26-9 538205000 2 ;-·:..c2SOB1B2 CAPACITOR, ALUM-ELEC 2508182 

1-26-10 SA1034000 1 :r· /C63B562 CAPACITOR, ALUM·ELEC 636562 

1·26·11 S43175000 1 ~7/IETS54AA159 TRANSFORMER :54AA159 
1-26-12 543176000 1 ~7/)ETS3.5AO l99 TRANSFORMER :35AD199 

1·26·13 543181000 1 J1~ffS49A0289AC COIL :49AD2B9AC 

1-26-14 538208000 1 RY JWl AFSNDCSV RELAY :JW1AFSN/DC 5V 
1·26-1 5 153242000 2 t.l-~"6A FUSE, GA 
1-26-16 SOB030000 1 Gt~-A. SAFB FUSE, SA :FB 
1-26-17 848580000 1 GFUSE7AFB FUSE. 7A :FB 
1-26·10 OA4301005 8 +t" · ~ · n3X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X10 

1·26-19 543189000 1 PCBE iJ-1-' PCB E 1 HARNESS 

1-26-20 S43187000 1 PCBE2J-~ · PCB E2 HAR~ESS 
1-26-21 S49472000 1 ~-~~~6D-22 THERMISTOR :6D-22 

1-26·22 549938000 1 i! . "II;... ;,- ~ INSLATION SHEET 

10 S49477000 1 PROIJI!1-\. :1? i PROM CONTROL ASSY 
10-1 UA4817000 1 lai0SLSI27C200 I EPROM :27C200 I 

11 553032000 1 PROII-Ill? ~ PROM ASSY, IM 

11-1 538143000 1 CMOSLSI27C512 LSI:27C512 

12 228475000 1 ~N?I\" /~ • 1. 9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 

<taWJfJ> <For Export> 
20 538352101 2 7·. /T. +;"'. Jt-.4 h:J7 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG. 

<f!li*J(:IJJij> <For Japan only> 
21 538353101 2 -r·;..~ · " \'jl\'1,.? LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK N. 

54 555627001 I lr.t7'~ " l'w IM LABEL 

1 'I 8-884-502 
36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1·3 

fl ] 

~-1·26·9 

1-26·13 1-26·11 

11 8-664-502 

37 

------~------------------ ---

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



01 . ::J / 1-- CJ-;t, ;f. ·-; '7 ;( ~fR: I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE O'TY l:/.;11 NAME OF PART S 

" -fii~IJJfttiDI " " For supply parts ' 
<.=:.~200V. 220V.Ifl> <For "3-Phse 200V & 220V AC> 

H-1 553031001 I ~ - ~?~117~A - IU BOX UNIT, A1- IM :3-P. 200/220V 

< .Q1.0200V. 230VJft > <For "1·Phse 200V & 230V AC> 

1-12 553033001 1 f.'1?~1??~A2-I M BOX UNIT, A2-IM :1-P. 220/230V 

< 111~ 1 OOVJG > <For Japan only> 
H-3 553034001 1 * ' 1?~11?~61 - IY -·---···----~· .. ·---

<Jtt.U110V. 120VJfi> <For "1-Phse 110V & 120V AC> 

1-f-4 553035001 1 .t. "'l?A·J?nB2- It.l BOX UNIT, B2-IM :1-P. 110VAC 

<.=:.~415VJn> <For "3·Phse 415VAC> 

HS 553036001 1 ;j;'1?A1??~C1 - It.l BOX UNIT, C1-IM :3-P. 415VAC 

< =.U380VJ0 > <For "3·Phse 3BOVAC> 

H·6 553037001 1 ;j; ' •J?A"J')? ~C2- I M BOX UNIT, C2-IM :3-P. 3BOV AC 

<Jtl~240VJ0 > <For "1-Phse 240V AC> 
H-7 S53038001 1 :1- . •J?~·JI'J? ~C3-Ill BOX UNIT, C3-IM :1-P. 240VAC 

<.=:.46400VJ6> <For "3-Phse 400V AC> 

H-B S53039001 1 ;!;' ":I?A:JI'J?~E-IM BOX UNIT. E· IM :3-P. 400V AC 

<lll~240VJ6> <For "1-Phse 240V AC> 

H-~ 553040001 1 ;t. "17A·J"J7 ~F- 1 M BOX UNIT. F·IM :1-P. 230V AC 

, 

118·BB4·502 

RMf~ll=; IJ<f:ft, 'n '~f.ll.i11i.:." ;;t3U '1 :: 1.: ~·-;J; -.r c. t! ·tiH'i£·~/d: atl~~ /.l\- itA ? 1.:-e·;l/ .. l :: t~ ~y'(t, \t:'f. 
Wl1cn ordenng p<1rts which have !tn i') in the nM colum. these ports w·H bo cuppiied m: aset lcgoiher with other 

mccssary J)8rts such as sut.uil hoatds. 

llM 

. 

.. 

.. 

. 

. 

. 
" 

. 

. 

A 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02 . ::J / t-- D-Jt,* ·y ~A. 1.16J1K: I Control box mechantsm 

< E.SI200V,220Vm I For "3-Ph<Jse 200V & 220V AC " > 

- - ---·- - , 
12 ~2-1 -1 . -1·3 I 
I~ · -~ ~- 3-t 

2-li~\~f 
'---~-~ 2-1~ 2_:!-~ 

< .ijllf!100VII! I For Japan only> 
3·2·2 ~ 

'':> 2·2 --
1 --

________ .. ) 

I 2·2-3 2-f-~("--. ~ 
~~~, ~ 
:~_®~~' 
1 7 \~I 
'-- 2-2.:!_ 2-2~ 2-2~ 

< !l!.fll220V,230V;n I For "1-Phasc 220V & 230V AC" > 

< =.ta415V,380VIJII For u3-Phase 415V & 380V AC" > < .!IU11240Vm I For "1-Phase 240V AC" > 

3-3·2 3-3-2 

II *7':..-3 /IE!& I OPTION PARTS II 

< ~m400V I For "3-Phase 400V AC" > < lllf0230V I For "1-Phase 230V AC" > 

3·3·2 
3-3-1 2·6 

46~) 
s--~~ I !J-

4s 43 42 i ~ e ~-'-·-:0-1 
48 48 ~ <.::. ...... 
~-L.\ 44 47 "-.... . 

c?'~~~ . ~----.:> t--50 
~ 3 4 --· CID-51 

{ij-49 
e-52 

£;1 ,, 
't I 

(J
. ,1 

d ·,, 

• 

118-884-502 ;: 

M ~ ... 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02. ::J / 1'- D - )t,;f. ''J? A Mf;ft I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY t/ ;( { NAME OF PARTS RM 

<.:::::fl:l2oov, 22ovm> <For ·3-Phso 200V & 22DV AC> 

2-1 S38112001 1 ;. · :,~r·:,sw?~A POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, A 
2-1-1 S38113000 1 r·:..r·:.. INJ- 1- ' A POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, A 

2-1·2 S38133000 1 f'/1 " /J-~ - POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 

2·1·3 J02657001 1 3P~:;sw~17 3P. PUSH SWITCH, #17 
2-1·4 224514001 2 t·n:..H INSULATION PLATE 

2- -5 218859001 2''·1:.-? ·1nso BINDER. M150 

<1J.U100VIft > <For Japan only> 

2-2 S38114000 1 r. :,~r· /S'I!'nB POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, 8 

2-2·1 S38115000 1 r. /1 ' :, I NJ-V B POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS. B 

2·2-2 S38118000 1 r·:..r·:.-J- r . J?tf POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, JPN. 

2-2·3 J026570D1 1 3P~~SW~17 3P. PUSH SWITCH, #17 

2-2 4 224514001 2 1!"'1!/H INSULATION PLATE 
2-2-5 218659001 21\"-l/?"IA150 BIJ\!DEA, M150 

<=«wsv, 3aovm> <For ·3-Phse 415V & 380V AC> 

2-3 538117000 1 ;.·:.-r·:.-swnc POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C 

2·3·1 S38115000 1 f" / 1{ /I N::J-~. B POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, B 

!l 2-3-2 538133000 1 y. · ;,t• :.-J-~. POWER SUPPLY HARN SS 
2-3-3 J02657001 1 3P:tYSW#17 3P. PUSH SWITCH, tl17 
2-3-4 224514001 2 1!''71/1'~ INSULATION PLATE 
2-3·5 218859001 2 ,,. 'f/?"U150 BINDER, M150 

<lfl.$200V, 230VIIJ> <For •1-Phso 2DOV & 230V AC> 

2-4 S47592000 1 ::;:· ;,r· :-swno POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, D 
2-4-1 S3811300Q. 1 'T" /1' /INJ-~. A POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, A 

2-4-2 S47595000 1 7. ;,r· /J-1- "J;,.2·1 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 

2-4-3 J02657001 1 3P~;,sv,; 17 3P. PUSH SWITCH, # 7 
2·4-4 22451<100 2 i(•JI/{~ INSULATION PLATE 
2-4-5 218859001 2 ,q;,~ · ,.nso BINDER, M150 

- *7'~3~fti\.R .. • OPTION PARTS • 

<=~400VIft> <For u3-Pht:e 400V AC> 

2-5 S38120000 117' ;...y· /IN:J-V E POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, E 

< .1MU230V 1ft> <For -1-Ph~e 230V AC> 

2-6 S43168000 1 r· :;,· /IN::J- ~ "F POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, 

<Jilft)110V, 120V. 240V.Itl> <For -1-Phge 110V, 120V & 240V AC> 

2-7 S47594000 1 7. :-t· /SW?~G POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, G 

2·7-1 S38 15000 1 r·;..r·:.- INJ-t- · a POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, B 

2-7-2 847595000 1 7'/t':.-J- ~·l'l~'l POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 

2-7·3 J02857001 1 3P~'lSW~17 3P. PUSH SW TCH, ff 17 

2-7-4 224514001 2 1('11/{? INSULATION PLATE 

2-7-5 218859001 2 "'1/? ' J.I 50 BINDER, M150 ,, 
< .Qltft220V. 230V <For -1-Phse 220V & 230V AC 

=.;fft200V. 220V 1ft> 3- Phse 200V & 220V AC> 

3- S38123000 1 ACINJi7~n AC-IN CONNECTOR ASSY 

<111:tti100V. t IOV. 120VIII> <For"1-Phse 100V.110V&120VAC> 

3·2 S49473000 1 ":.-11:.-l· j: • .;~;Bn CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, 8 

3 -2-1 S49474000 1 "./il/~'j/;(13 CONVERSION TRANSFORMER. B 

3-2-2 538126000 1 AC I Nl-~- AC ·IN HARNESS 
<For Japan only> 

·1a-Ba4-so2 
40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q~ . :J / 1-- CJ-JL-It\ -;; -? ~ 001;\': I Control box mec11amsm 

< =..f!I200V,220VJII/ For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC" > < !t!nJZ20V,230VIfl / For "1·Phase 220V & 230V AC" > 

-------, 
I 2-1-3 2-~ 
~~~ =>- !~-3- 1 

2-\-l ·~ ~-h~l 

~~r~ : 
I._ _ ~ -..:_ 2·1-5 2_:~:~ 

< ~.fll1 OOVIfl I For Japan only > 
3-2-2 • 3-2·1 

~ 

f 

< =~415V,38DV#fi/For "3·Phase 415V & 380V AC" > < liU11240Vm I For "1-Phase 240V AC" > 

3-3·2 3-3·2 

2-3 -
- _ .,L -- <-:"-) .--

: 2-3·3~~-

!~A~i 
'- - 2-3~ 2-3~ 2-3~ 

2-7 . 
-- .J.. - - ----;:.- ·-1 

I 2-7·3~-J- 1 ~ 
I~ . I ~ 

: ~ ··r\~: 
'-- 2-7~ 2-7~ 2-7~ 

< .::•4DOV I For "3-Phase 400V AC" > < Jt1f6230V I For "1-Phase 230V AC" > 

3-3·2 

11 8·884-502 
41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02 . / 1- Cl - Ji, ;j{ "J ? .A ~H~: I Control box mechanism 

REF.NO CODE Q'TY 1:./ ) -( NAME OF PARTS AM 

<lf1.1J240V <For ·1-Phse 240V AC 
.:. 4ft400V, 415V. :J80V 1ft> 3-Phso 400V, 415V & 3BOV AC> 

3·3 549475000 1 ";,n:.-~7:-Acn CONVERSION TRANSFORMER ASSY, C 

3·3·1 S49476000 1 1\/h/~7/AC CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C 
3·3·2 S38126000 1 AC I Nl- ~ ' AC-IN HARNESS 

H *:1-:,;a::_,ft!l~ • " OPTION PARTS " 
<•m2aov.m> <For "1-Phse 230V AC> 

3·4 543201000 1 ACIN:J-~ ' F AC·IN HARNESS, 

<.l&l.fll200V, 220V. 230VIi!tl-> <Except for "200V, 220V & 230V AC> 

4 018061436 4 J111· ~6X 14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 4 

5 025060236 8 t7lt' f!' *fl16 WASHER. PLAIN M 6 

6 021060106 4 b.lt'1~6 NUT, 1 M6 

7 028060246 4 II liJ'f( ~·2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2·6 

.. *'1-:,3:..-AJ.rr. • " OPTION PARTS .. 
<.=:~400VIft> <For ·a-Phse 400V AC> 

40 840535001 1 11A ' J1'M430E?~ NOISE FILTER ASSY, 430E 

<••230VIIl> <For -1-Phse 23DV AC> 

40-1 S40616001 1 I(~ ' 71'MEMCn NOISE FILTER ASSY, EMC 

<lti40230V, .=,tiJ4DOVm > <For ·1-Phl:e 230VAC & 3-Phso 400V AC> 
4 1 540620000 1 ~I\'/Pl1T1 ~ PCB SETTING PLATE 
42 OA4400605 6 +t"T?HX60A SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 

43 540621000 1 8UIJ1ESO-SA-15 EMI CORE, ESD·SR-15 

44 840622000 1 EUIJYESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25 
45 149809000 2 !IWJ7'L BEAD BAND, L""200 

46 840621000 3 EIH :Ji'ESD-SR-15 EMI CORE, ESD·SA- 15 

47 840622000 2 EU I JYESO-SR-25 EMI CORE. ESD-SA-25 
48 149609000 S ,{7':/J"L BEAD BAND, l::200 

49 540623000 1 EM I J1'TR- 40-27 EMI CORE. TR·40·27 

50 OA5401606 1 +t~ · ~ - ? ~4X 1 6DB SCREW. PAN lS/P WASHER) M4X16 

51 025040236 1 biJ ' j( .iflrJ4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 

52 021400106 1 t·/~ 1~~4 NUT. 1 M4 

.. 

118-984-502 
42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . ~I±OO~ I Air ·•• amsm pressure me"h 

(; 

t 

1 16-884·5'14 .~!· 
;. 

~~ .. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. ~f.fOO~~ I Air pressure mechanism 

11EF.NO CODE OTY t:/ ;( 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 843687001 1 t1D/ f l - 7'A AIR USE, R 
2 843687002 1 t11l>f l-J'R AIR TUBE, A 
3 843688001 1 tiiJ/fl -7" L AIR TUBE, l 
4 843688002 1 NO/fl-7. L AIR TUBE, l 
7 518307006 1 IJ'-f~-7 · AIR TUBE, 4 L 
8 5 18387006 I 17'-U -7' AIR TUBE, 4 L 
9 818387006 1 17'-f~-J . AIR TUBE, 4 L 
10 149796001 1 J . l...t-:tht? . 'l·~ AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR 
11 808178000 2 7. 7/'1UY -tl BRANCH, UY-4 
12 504897000 1 7' ;? ' 4 PLUG. 4 
13 228475000 3 'J~N'll' . /~. I. 9X80 TVING 13AND 1.9X80 
20 OA5501205 2+t~ · ~ - 1 ~5XI 20B SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER) MSX12 
21 021500106 2 I~Jt·:t~S NUT, 1 MS 
22 032422003 2 +1l~tn~ · 4. IX20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1 X20 
23 14884700 21J"11' * WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 

30· 1 857879001 1 r·/;,· 1,· t.J "5An SOLENOID VALVE ASSY, SA 
30-1-1 557695001 1 1\ ' I~J' ~ 111~1~5-6 VA VE SETIING PLATE, 5-6 
30-1-? 509318101 1 ·f':.-7n .. -~ INTEGRATOR 
30-t-3 540628000 1 *" -1-f\"1,7' 1/4 BALL VALVE. 1/4 
30-1 -4 509228000 1 f~f:•;JJ't NIPPLE, 1/4X1/8 
30-1 -5 557880001 1 T·:;,·,,· .7' 5?~ SOLENOID VALVE ASSY. 5 
30·1 ·5·1 557881001 1 rn.::t. ~ · sn AIR MANIFOLD A5SV, 5 
30-1-5-1·1 857882001 1 rn:;t.JH · s AIR MANIFOLD, 5 
30-1 -5·1·2 843683001 5 :;· /~'1\'JI,]' SOLENOID VALVE 
30-1-5-1-3 518415101 10 l\-7l:~;...Q4M5 HALF UNION :04M5 
30-1·5-2 857883001 1 ,, . r.7'1'-P.xsn VALVE HARNESS ASSV, XS 
30-1 -5·2·1 512404000 5 ?0~'/1' 1'>7' Ji?? VALVE CONNECTOR 
30-1-6 062302506 2 j·~':J3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
30-1-7 028030242 2 "· .-w ,,. ~2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 
30-1-8 025030232 2 t7tj' tl" ~tlt)3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
30-1-9 540629000 2 11 • !J,.,:·:n • 11- BARREL NIPPLE 
30·1-10 823880000 2 Ii'-<77- AIR MUFFLER 
30-1-11 543686000 1 PTJ.l.;$"1/4 ELBOW, PT 1/4 

• 
.. 

118·B84-514 
44 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



s . 

45 

cnnmsm eqUipment me .v. I Power supply • 'lK ~ rWt IJij f11~ 

11 8-884·5 1 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I­
I 

l 

·• 

S. m~£1MH* I Powor supply equipment moch~n ism 

~~~F.NO CODE OTY t:/Ji 

1 S4B587000 1 II"JI.J.t-~X1~ 
2 S48589000 1 ~~-~~u-~vn 
3-1 155055001 4 i'tt: ~~~4X45 
3-2 018402522 4 rt<t: ~~~4X25 
4 552907000 2 J-~·;tn.~ ~10 
!j OA5401006 2 t "'J11' ~74X10 

6 S57710001 1 ~ ?7'1!:-lf.l.T-n 

6-1 S56167000 1 t~l!11!~lfGL-NI2F 
G-2 S56t67001 1 \~~71!/¥Gl-Nl?F 
6·3 S56 67001 1 t~l!71!/lfGL-N12F 
8 062300806 3 t~oo' J3X8 
110 552907000 2 J-~ · ;tJW#lO 

11 OA5401006 2 t~oo' J/1. ~74X10 

12 625010000 3 r10~~7;,7'NK-2N 
13 06Z670512 3 T"'. :J357-40X5 
14-1 538144100 1 fH 1Nt-IH ' n 
14-2 S38146000 , Ji.7n191-04R 
14-3 S38147000 1 ?- ?fJ.-7' 5 
16 S3B148000 1 7-At /1 
17 OA5400806 1 +t"Tn4X8DB 
21 849465008 1 ~3?~•J11n:~?~n 
22 228475000 1 f1'J111. ;.,~. I. 9X80 
25 218859001 1 /\'-f~'IA150 
40 855629101 1 ~?7' M 'i'f? ~ 
40-1 855630001 1 ?i?OA{'Jt? ~ 
40-2 S3B744101 1 U':JH~I\·;, 
40·3 855632001 1 7.N~'.f 
40-4 062020806 2 ti\'J2X8 
40·5 140647101 1 J-~·*u 
40-6 062400616 1 t·'. J\14X6 
40-7 062401216 1 t "'JM4X12 
40-8 026040236 1 t7~'1!'~Ui'14 
40-9 154514001 1 lo\. -iJ-
40·10 021400106 1 t·J~ 1 ~J.4 
4 OA5401006 2 ti\'JII' *t74XIO 
42 552907000 1 J-~·* nt1 o 
43 OA5401006 1 ti\'JJI'i.t74XIO 
45 S57878001 1 EJA[]'J?Af1t?~ 

45-1 S52744000 1 H'lfA22E-tA-11 

11 O-BR4-!l 15 

NAME OF PARTS RM 

PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X 
PULSE MOTOR ASSY, Y 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X45 
BOLT, SOCKET M4X25 
CORD HOLDER, 1 ON 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASH R) Mo\X10 
HEAD SENSOR AIR ASSY 
PROXIMITY SENSOR. GL-12NF 
PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12NF 
PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12NF 
SCREW, PAN M3XB 
CORD 1-tOLDER, 1 ON 
SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER} M4X 0 
NYLON CLAMP NK-2N 
SCREW, PAN SM3.57·40X5 
THREAD TRIMMER SO ENO D ASSY 
CONNECTOR :3191-04R 
MARK TUBE, 5 
GROUND WIRE, 1 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X8 
CONNECTOR ASSY 
TYING BAND 1.9X80 
BINDER, M150 
HEAD SEITCH ASSY 
MICRO SWITCH ASSY 
SWITCH PLATE SPRING 
SWITCH BRACKET 
SCREW, PAN M2XB 
CORD t-IOLDER 
SCREW. PAN M4X6 
SCREW, PAN M·1X12 
WASHER, PLAIN 4 
SPACER 
NUT, 1 M4 
SCREW, PAN (S1P WASH AI M4X 0 
CORD HOLDER, 10N 
SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M~X 0 
EM-LOCK SWITCH ASSY 
SWITCH, A222E·M-11 

, 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f . mfFJ~;r .. JL-OOf~/ Operat1011 panel mecl1ai11SITI 

1 1·1 

( ' 

118-864-530 
U .IIJt.J~OO~ I Power table 

{ : 

11 8·884-652 
t7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. Jj1i"'' \ ;f',Jt-001;f. I Operation panel mechanism 

RCF.NO CODE Q'TY t/11 NAME Or PARTS AM 

1 555889001 1 •J?ij/1" fll'J?? ~ OPERATION PANEL UNIT 
1 1 555890001 1 :J•)ifn' .f~l Mn OPERATION PANEL ASSY, IM 

1·1·1 555891000 1 7171--l.IUn FRONT FRAME A5SY, IM 
1·1 2 552091000 1 ?~7'-'-t.n REAR FRAME AS5Y 
1-1 ·3 549495000 1 1\. *JI-3JtJ/I'- PANEL SIDE COVER 
1 1-4 549496001 1 ,, • .:M-3Jh11' -h· -f V PANEL SIDE COVER GUIDE 
1·1 ·5 007310815 2 1117"0?{~3X8 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X8 
1· 1·6 OA4400805 1 +t"T ~~4XSDA SCREW, PAN (SIP WASHER) M4XB 

1· 1·7 S49497001 1 1\ ' .f.MII'/,~ PANEL PCB ASSY 
1-1·7·1 S29023000 4 LEDGL9P040 LED :GL9P040 
1-1-7-2 546703000 7 LEDPG5307S LED :PG5307S 
1- 1-7-3 S4BS790DO 10 SWBJF-4050 SWITCH :83F-4050 
1-1 ·7·4 U34870001 1 DIPSW KSP08 DIP SWITCH:K5P08 
1-1 -7-5 530280000 1 J'' -PKB24SPC36 BUZZER:PKB24SPC36 
1 1-7·6 UL0025000 1 J*,~3429-6002SC CONNECTOR:3429-6002SC 

1-1-8 S49510000 1 ,q>t-7'M ~ PANEL HARNESS ASSY 

1-1 -9 087311015 2 11'77'B?H3XIO TAPTITE, CUP B M3X10 
1-1-10 XA2220050 2 ~1\ ' /;fiJI PCB HOLDER 

1·2 062300806 4 T". 3XB SCREW, PAN M3X8 

118·884-530 

U.WJ:htlMf~ I Power table 

AEF.NO CODE 01'Y t/J 1" NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 J80868001 1 C M~-~430,~;j; CIM MOTOR ASSY, 430 

2 553055100 1 IMI\-i~n HARNESS ASSY. IM 

• 
' 

4U 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I I . U fl1/.X II\" 1-1: 1 I V 

19 

I It\, V l JL\l ti V t t 1 V\ .;:,n• Ill, It tJ\,U.;.U 

{_: 

118·884·651 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V1 . ~.fiiB!If~ I Foot switch pedal mechanism 

REF .NO CODE O'TY t;:.- Ji 1' NAME OF PARTS AM - ---
ll 5516-1610 1 1 2L-/71~3SWt! '/r 2-PEOAL FOOT SWITCH SET, 3 

11-1 551847 101 1 2lt/7'7~3SW?~ 2-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH ASSY, 3 
1-1-1 549669100 2 J'l~"·~ - ~~,1 · 1n FOOT PEDAL BASE ASSY 

1-1-2 S49B72001 1 2~ ' /SWI:'/ 2-STEP SWITCH PIN 

1-1 -3 S38168001 1 7"1'11'!11 ' # SPRING. COMPRESSION OX30 
1-1 -<1 538169201 2 nf·sw:,'l · {?B FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, B 

1·1-5 004400603 4 -•~7J:t-'l' 4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-1-6 538170001 2 7';/~1\·; · Jl/1 ' ~ FOOT PEDAL SPRING 
1-1-7 S54650000 1 2[,/J1~3SWI1-i~? ~ 2-PEOAL F-SWITCH HARNESS ASSY 

1·1-7-1 554691000 1 2v/77r JSWII4~t 2-PEOAL FOOT SWITCI I ARNESS 

1-1-7-1 -1 S54644000 6 'l:t:J : ~:.- 'l n. !TERMINAL, FEMAIL 
1-1-7-1-2 554645000 6 i!' ~J J./;1]11 ' - INSULATION COVER 

1·1·7-2 S36260000 3 ;WH·VXt' :.4 ' 1/ MICRO SWITCH, VX :PIN BUTTON 

1-1-8 062301205 2 t•\'J3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 

1-1-9 228475000 8 ~'l1?n· ;.,~ · 1 . 9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 

1-1-10 551451000 2 jJ~I\ ' 1 'ft FOOT PEDAL 
1-1-11 S49673000 2 l\ ' ~ ' f,;t.J ' 1? PEDAL PROTECTION PLATE 
1-1-12 549674001 2 }.-f'1HIJJJI' * SWITCH PRESSER SPRING 

1-1-13 S38177001 2 71~"''')1.;, '? iFOOT PEDAL SHAFT • 1-1-14 048050346 4 ~P7E5 RETAINING RING, E5 
1-1 -15 052400606 4 tfl.' J l\' -*t74X6 SCREW. PAN (SIP WASHER) M4X6 
1·1- 16 025040236 2 t 71J . ~ · ~-J-J.1)4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-1-'17 117936001 a ::r S.t! :.-9. 4 RUBBER CAP, 9 .4 

1-1-18 538180000 1 J*?9172169- CONNECTOR :172169-1 
1-1-19 S38060000 1 J*?~n·:n'1sx19 CONNECTOR CAP, 18X19 

1-1-20 S46694000 2 J-.~'7'·1:tlKA51A CORD BUSH :KA61A 
1-1-21 062302506 2 tfl.· J3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 

1-2 S38 78101 2 7HSW~~-1'M FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, A 

1·3 S36179101 2 n~sw;,;,- 1 ;c FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, C 

1-4 018082536 4 f1·;f; . Jt+8X7.S !SOL T, SOCKET M8X25 
1-5 028080246 4 '" *tJ' J( ~2··8 WASHER. SPRING 2·8 
1·6 025060236 4 t7tt'il'*t~?a WASHER. PLAIN M 6 

1-7 018501036 4 7'r.t- . ~~~5X1 0 BOLT, SOCKET M5Xt0 

1·8 028050246 4 1\. *if' 'b ' ~2-5 WASHER. SPRING 2·5 
1-9 025050236 4 t 74J • ti' -H l?5 WASHER. PLAIN M 5 
1-10 018401236 4 i'J';I•'J1+4XI 2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 

1-11 028040246 4 l"* lf'1( ~2-4 WASHER. SPRING 2·4 
1-12 025040236 o1 t 7if. n· it:v)4 WASHER. PLAIN M 4 

• 

11fi-B811 -651 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2 ~~~bl.l~l1~: ( ;;r:;:,., 3 /MJ~.;-,i) 1 t-oot swlicn peoar mccnanrsrn 1 upt1un par s) 

~ - --------------------------

< fil~mmt& I For supply parts > 
~-3 

(. 

18-884-651 

51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V2. ~~tJXf!Jif;f,(;;t:t-/3::...-!J~Jt) I Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts) 

REF NO CODE C.HY 1:.>;(1 NAME OF PARTS AM -
1·2 S44805101 1 3v/71~3SW 3-PEDAL FOOT SWITCH, 3 

1·2-1 S38166000 3 7'1 1\ ' 1M' 1 FOOT PEDAL BASE 

1-2·2 S42867001 1 7H~:J;~':J11 TREADLE AUXILIARY PLATE 

1·2 ·3 004400603 6 t't7J:W4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-2-4 S38170001 3 rJ~I\'T I./I'~ FOOT PEDAL SPRING 
1·2 -5 S44806000 1 Ja..:..n~SP/JI-.}.n ~ 3-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY 

1·2·5·1 S44807000 1 311/J:I~SN/I~A 3-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS 
1-2-5-2 536260000 3 ).f1tVXt':4'?/ MICRO SWITCH, VX :PIN SUlTON 
1-2·6 OG2301205 6 fl\"J3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 

1·2-7 228475000 10 i;''J'J?II. /r. I . 9X80 TYING BAND 1.9X80 
1-2-8 S38174000 3 n·~"·n,. FOOT PEDAl 
1·2 ·9 S38175001 3 ... .-n~*J'-t? PROTECTION PLATE, PEDAL 

1·2·1 0 538176101 3 7.fJH'!JIII" .~ SPRING, PLATE 
1-2-11 002300403 6 tti\'J3X4 SCREW. PAN M3X4 
1·2 12 028030246 6 ll"~lj"j(j2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3 

1·2-13 025030236 6 t7'JT.f.r.t•)J WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
1-2-14 S38177001 3 J''~"·nw? FOOT PEDAL SHAFT 
1-2-1 5 048050346 6 ~J?E5 RETAINING RING, ES 
1-2-16 052400606 2 t"-" Jll ' :{.t74X6 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6 • 1·2-17 117936001 14 J"J.f!/9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
1-2-18 S381BOOOO 1 J-*?~172169- 1 CONNECTOR :172169-1 
1-2-19 538060000 1 J*?~~~17 ' 8X19 CONNECTOR CAP, 18X19 
1~2-20 S38059000 3 ?'DJ1~NG79F RUBBER CAP, NG79F 

-~fftfflBI!iL" • For !lupply parts " 

3 S49443000 1 J/1?~170364-1 CONTACT :170364-1 

• 
, 

11 B-984 -fiS 
52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



! 1 . 1 ·11·~ ... 1'- 1. I nn , j X: I AccessorieS 

53 

23 

I 
I 

91 ' ' ' 92 93 

103 
a:!n 
~~ 
101 102 

j 
94 

(j) 
I 

16 

~17-2 

19-~ 
64~ 

71 

'~ 70 

~ 

~ e-- -61 
~~ --=-.;;::;.-59 

A-ao 

18 

~ 

33 34 

~~ 

118-984-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. f'.t~ii1.5bMl~ I Accessories 

AEF.NO CODE Q'TY t::/ ;1-f NAME OF PARTS AM 

4 S38039209 . 1 HMI' /?: OIL PAN ASSY 

4-1 538040209 1 HMI'/ O IL PAN 
4-2 . 154467001 1 1\f~t\'")7' OUST O ILER 

4-3 037301215 2 Vt". 9•Jt '/3X12 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X 2 

4-4 S18093100 1 ?~l:t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L= 1 00 

5 109714000 5 ?t' NAIL 

6 114486002 1 r1JH7-1-f OILER 

9 143882001 2 ~?n::-~ · HEAD HINGE 

'10 014760622 2 7HJ.f:-·s. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 

11 S49603000 2 ~r)J't/'l ' '71'J ' k RUBBER CUSHION 

12 109714000 4 ?r NAIL 

14 122991001 1 7'F?t:4· •)7?Cl ACCESSORY BAG 

15 S06706001 1 Y'JJ/H~ SILICONE 0 L 
16 SOOB71101 3 ;fl:';.l) BOBBIN, B 
17· 1 SA1645025 1 145646,,1,4J1'~n NEEDLE 4PIEGE ASSY, 145646 

17-2 S24511007 10 2'l:..J\IJ3355- 0I MR NEEDLE, 3355-01 MR 

18 510206001 1 1'1-. r)/\1)/, . < t=0.4> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER <t=D.4> 

18 510206002 1 11-. ')11/J/, . <1:::{).5> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER <t=D.5> 

18 510208003 1 11-. ')l'lfl/¥. < t:.O. 6> MOVABLE KNIFE SPACER d:D.6> • 19 538045109 1 <?7n HEAD REST ASSV 

20 549604000 2 ~~)7 ' •)1-J ' i. RUBBER CUSHION 

21 109714000 2,-t-" NAIL 
22 114483002 1 ;t'IJH7-?~ OILERASSY 

23 555663001 1 t1'Jl.~:-;n OIL TANK ASSY 

25 149173001 1 6b7.t.' ')~~. '??'13 SCREW-DRIVER, HEXAGONAL 3 
26 142443001 1 i~ . '?'7~ 1. 9X52 SCREW-DRIVER. 1 .9X52 

27 118837001 1 iit" 'i?~3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70 

28 101572101 1 ~'i ''?'7'i5.5XI90 SCREW-DRIVER, 5.5X190 

29 107779001 1 :lll"t6X7 WRENCH. 6X7 

30 100687001 1 .iill"tBX9 WRENCH, 8X9 

31 107780001 1 .AJ\"t! OX12 WRENCH, 10X12 

33 142721001 1 6h~!' l):lll't3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 

34 118064001 1 GMf. ' I)AII' t4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 

42 200190001 5 7.rn· ~ STAPLE 

51 144226001 1 1·?7. h/'1'- HEAD COVER 

< J:t!-D-I!.Bodtll f;t 16 > <SeHing the control box> 

52 833006001 4 t-~).1\'-t MOTOR SPACER 
55 133740006 4 M~;f;'MiiX70 BOLT, SQUARE M6X70 

56 021060106 8 ~~~tll-6 NUT, 1 M6 • 57 025060336 4 t ; lt'h'.t.f-1'6 WASHER. PlAIN L 6 

<IUJSWiflt#lll> <Setting the power switch> 
SB 032461606 2 +1Arf:H'l'4. 5X16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16 

59 538044001 1 t:.-'i ' ~tti HINGE PRESSER 

61 032422505 4 +71~-Hi'l' A.IX25 WOOD SCRE\f.J. ROUND M4.1 X25 

62 200190001 3 7.1-17 ' , STAPLE 

64 541222101 1 /11J<f. ?H r;,t'fa NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE, 8 
70 855633001 1 :I{':Jft':IH SWITCHING PLATE 

71 032422003 2 +1fr£7f 'l' 4. IX20 WOOD SCREW. ROUND M4.1X20 

118-£.l84-910 
54 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



: I · 1 'IUL;r'it1~J1~ I ACCUSSW II:! ~ 

21 
~ 
16 

' 
~4J 
11 9 

20 ~-17-1 
18 

~17-2 

6-a 103 
ct:b 
~~ 

101 102 

64-~ 

~~~ ~ 
31 <a'[ 

30 29 

191 
~ 

71 

'~ 70 

~ 
52 - e:J .. -_ ....... .. 

.~ .... : .. :; .. 

~ 26 22 

~ 
27 

~ 
51 

33 34 

~" 
I 

I 
~-;·,, . 
..::-

15~ :§}351 

I 
! 

350 

"*~~~~$~/OPTIONPARTS" 
I 
I 

I ~ ? ' i 
I 

91 92 93 94 

I 
352 

I 
I 

I 
I 
j 

118-884-910 
15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Zl . i~Vil.db~f~ I Accessories 

REF NO CODE o·rv t/ J 1' NAME OF PARTS AM 

<I!I~Jft> <For Japan onlv> 
75 555311001 1 .,· 1'-~:1!11' -IJJ? ~ BELT COVER ASSY. IM 
75-1 551097000 1 .,. Jl,~tJ/\' - IU BELT COVER, IM 
7b -2 S38350001 1 •J"J'tt J. ·'11 j l\ . , . '] LABEL, OPERATION JPN. 

<C.WJft> <For Export> 
75 555311002 1 '' Jl.l•'ht\ ' -IMn BELT COVER ASSY, IM 
75-1 851097000 1 o\'Jl.~IJI\' - IM BELT COVER. IM 
75-2 838349001 1 ·J')ttf ?17" . f.., If LABEL. OPERATION ENG. 

76 062401006 2 ti\ ' J4XJO SCREW, PAN M4X10 
80 0 8405032 2 rt;t: Jl,f-~X50 BOLT. SOCKET M4X50 

81 021400102 2 j ·j' ~ 1 ;,.J4 NUT,1 M4 

- ~fY3:.0fll!cli .. " OPTION PARTS " 

91 559893001 1 7t1 · ~~4 . 37X40XIO BOLT, SOCKET 5M4.37X40X10 

92 021680202 1 t-'1~ 2;,14. 37 NUT. 2 SM4.37 
93 S59892001 4 7tt.' ~~ ~.37X40X5 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X40X5 

94 025680232 2 t7V' h'i7J.?4.37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 

• 101 S08030000 1 GI:.J.-~. SAFB FUSE;SA:FB 
102 153242000 1 t.J-,l,'6A FUSE, 6A 
103 S48580000 1 GFUSE7AFB FUSE, 7A :FB 

350 S51844000 1 PROU~1~ " 34347~ PROM ASSY, CON ROL 434 

350-1 UA4817000 1 MOSLS 127C2001 EPROM:27C2001 
351 560400000 2 V?1 ' /II'/~30XSD CONDUCTIVE PAD, 30X50 . 
352 860711001 1 PAOLI 11vi\J PROM CARTON BOX 

"tifagmrm.H. .. II For Supply parts a 

400 104450101 1 J·~~r:-e RUBBER CAP, 8 
401 140392009 1 :t1'1H? OIL CAP 
402 851461001 1 /111{$';1: ;.. ' 3-<9 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY PLATE 

403 106629002 8 ~J*y· 4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 

404 551459001 2 r.;,· 31!iltiti AUXILIARY PLATE SUPPORT 

405 062761012 4 tl\' l595-28X 10 AUXILIARY PLATE SUPPORT 

406 025060232 4 t;t· JJ ' *rl?s AUXILIARY PLATE SUPPORT 

407 510091201 4 NHW;" :11~fttl AUXILIARY PLATE SUPPORT 
408 062680812 4 t<\' J437- 40X8 SCREW. PAN SM4.37-40X8 

• 
' 

118-BB-t 910 
5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:· . 1-1 llL1 t1n lXII~~ 1\ccessones 

---------
67-1 --~~ 

(---- -------' -...... __ 
• ~67-1-7 / 

I 67-1-1 ~ --......-~--..__ 
I , ~ I > 
I 67-1·3 ~ I~ I ~ 
I 67-1·5 l I I 
I 67·1·2 67-1-4 I 67-2 
'-----------.-/ 

7 

r---- - ------..., 
1 

I 
I 
I 

35-- f 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

35-5 

35-4-5 
35-10·1 

35-11·1----e - 35-7 
-: ., 

35-1 ·4 

- 35-6 

r 35-11·5 
~~~@~ 

I 
35-11-3 

'------------ ...1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 

j 
! 
i 

. i 
I 

1 
I 

j 
! 
I 
I 
I 

I 
i 
I 

I 
l 
! 

i 
1 
' l 
i 
} 

( .. I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
j 

I 
I 

I 
j 

t 
j 

···'' ~-.'j 

I 
I 

j 

.·1 
l 

·l 
! 

: .. :I 
I 
l 

i 
'·l 
.. l 

'j 
118-984-910 ... ,~ 

... , 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . NJ ;; ~Mf;f. I Accessories 

REF.NO CODE OTY l:::/ -" 1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

35 802753402 1 H?r? f? ~2DR COTTON STAND AS5Y, 2DR 

35-1 551283001 2 o)'T~ · 7 SPOOL STAND BASE 

35-2 150182000 2 ]..7' _,.. .... }~ SPOOL MAT 

35-3 551282001 2 }.]"- 'J'J'/Ji SPOOL CUSHION 
35-4 802777001 1 /1.{7.0h ' l!1~B PIPED SCREW SET. B 

35-4-1 150206002 1 t71fl( ~ 16 WASHER. PLAIN 1 G 

35·4·2 5386118001 1 6h7t'1~U5/8 NUT, U5.'8-28 

35-4-3 150174000 1 J7M'·"t7J. COLUMN CAP 

35-4-4 501005000 2 H17-J' J. AUBBER WASHER 

35-4-5 S027tl7101 1 1Hrrw ~ SPRING 

35-5 840640001 1 J7/,n"1J'H77' 7~ COLUMN PIPE WICAP 

35·5·1 150 74000 1 :J7t.tt"J7" COLUMN CAP 

35-6 156 12003 1 J71JI"17"D COLUMN PIPE, D 

35-7 150173003 1 J7!.:,-3{/~ COLUMN .JOINT 

35-8 8217911001 2 ~7'-1141 t.m SPOOL & SCREW SET 

35·8-1 150179002 2 J.7" -Jl.'l ?B SPOOL SHAFT, B 

35-8-2 028050246 2 ,q.~·n *2- · WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

35-8-3 02 500106 2 ~~~t;J~5 NUT, 1 MS 

35-9 802778002 1 ]..7" -n-;J;o~.~- -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 • 35-10 802786002 1 'J..v'l~-,~:-h· -? ~ 2 SPOOL HOLDER. 3 
35-10-1 S02767002 1 ~~-..,~. 1\/h . -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 4 

35-10-2 150183000 2 H hTI\/h ' -1· of THREAD HANGER BASE 

35-10-3 142990001 2 W'l~ '7' 1'lJ THREAD BUSH 
35-11 840641001 1 'J..7 ·-~~-?~~-~1~A SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A 

35-11-1 021500106 4 l~.Jt'"JI-5 NUT, 1 MS 

35·11 -2 062501406 1 ti\ ' J5X14 SCREW, PAN MSX14 

35-11·3 559931001 1 tl\ .1P.l5X32 SCREW. PAN M5X32 

35-11-4 062501406 2 t"'J5X14 SCREW . PAN M5X14 

35·11-5 02 050136 2 t7tf h' ~Jtl'?5 WASHER, PLAIN 5 5 

67 549602201 1 1'-ftl' -~ ·tmc EYE GUI\RD SET, C 

67·1 544493101 1 "P·fh' -~ ·;~ EYE GUARD ASSY 

67-1-1 544483001 113"W:.-n HINGEASSY 
67-1-2 844485001 1 Pfh· -~ - EYE GUARD 

67-1-3 061660806 2 117J31 8-40X8 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X6 

67·1-4 021660102 2 t"J~ l'll3. 1 B NUT. 1 SM3.18 

67-1-5 025030232 2 l::?!J':fJ' H·J?3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 

67-1-6 544486101 1 i'f"IJ' -~ . ;t;M· -A EYE GUARD HOLDER, A 

67-1-7 062670512 2 t·'\-J357- •10X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 

67-2 062671016 2 t"·J357- 40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 

, 

118-0Uti·!H O 
56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll.A 1 t-t T;(; 7 9 ':1 7- )'. / t--1! ':1 t- l ;;;r 7 y 3 / oi~Di:J) 1 f\ttacnmem set 1 upuun pans) 

i ' 

1 

r _________ l ____________ _ 
\ 

I -1 -1·13 
( 

............ •• ~1-1 -9 • • 8 I 1-1-8 ~.. ~-1-1 -10 
\ ______________________ ~ ( 

1 18-984-944 
59 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO CODE QTY t:;, J!"( NAME OF PAnTS AM 

" *-W nS~O~&i" "Thread breakage detecto 

<7' - IJ- ;b <Rotary -type> 
1 543633109 1 1'HidJ/f'./')1 1!·i' ~R TR. BREAKAGE DETECTOR SET, A 
1-1 543834109 1 ll-?'J-1~:\-L-1!/t?~ TR. BREAKAGE DETEC OR ASSY, A 
1-1 -1 818032001 1 1~t~n/J1';r,~ ? ~ DETECTOR BRACKET ASSY 
1·1 ·2 144504001 2 1~i"..-t1'f7 THREAD GUIDE DISC 
1-1-3 146206009 1 1 Fr.~tn7f~l DISC PRESSER, T-GUIOE 
1·1 -4 146058001 1 ,. t-r/'l:J:..,q PRE-TENSION SPRING 
1- 1-5 146059001 1 ,. ~tr:.-~3:-t·'~ PRE-TENSION NUT 
1-1-6 146060000 1 t/~~1/q SPRING 
1-1 -7 155510001 1 1'H-3'7WI~ TENSION NUT 
1·1 ·6 157255100 1 7" - 1)-A PULLEY, A 
1-1 ·9 025030135 1 t;~ · 'I( *'l3ry3 WASHER, PLAIN S 3 
1-1 -10 048020342 1 ~J'7E2 RETAINING RING, E2 
1-1-11 543835100 1 1'H"7:t~l!:-~-?~ SENSOAASSY 
1-1-12 518037009 1 1!/~-iJ/\·- SENSOR COVER 
1-1-13 062301616 1 ti\"JM3X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16 
1·2 146080000 1 i :l-~-,-~ CORD BUSH 

I. 
: 

11 8·864-944 
uo 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. -113ttC, <135C r:.. f;t:nceMt tJI JR.i<r <! tt -n ' :T. ·f 17.Jt:"l,lllTr. t 'Ill~ 1.: .::;il;m < r.: «! ~ '· 
10 tollowmg aro stnnda1d gaugo pans accOI!IIng 10 ouch spl:lrJIIcali(Hl. 

•~ •P * (l)ftll~l :l. KE-1130C~IFH:!Jlb~'; 2 :,:..-c ~ii!i-r~-. 'tl UJ ftMiU1. BAS-311 F 10 ?'7 b:Jt1lH2 ::.-/ c~iM-r-r. 
l in lhe following tuble, parts rnarkud with A are common with t e LK3-E3430E; parts w tth ~are common with the 
BAS-311 F. 

---......._""'"' f±U: 
·"-..._ Spec. 

rl.fl ....._ For seal bolt 

)artna~e ~-----------------
K-100) 
H-1\Hi 
.Jeedle hole plate 

~ 
F-16) 
1tt'/"T-~JII Bobbin 
:aseassy ~ 

{0 3.0) 
S40217·001 

31J?'IJ 

S00691 401 8 

* 

rii=:2aj . ... ...... . .. ·· ··········· ................... .. 
: ;ft t: ;,.- fSi~lctt.l 

~ Sprug \, S00711-101 8 

fjj:::29, 30) .... ... .. ... · · ··· · · · -~~~~~;~~~-~ --- ... . 

j7f( t: :.--7-.A.I;t.tan c.; 
1screw .. ............................ .. .. 

<a 181938-001 

f(F-:"19) .. .. ........ .................................... .... l 
l !lti:ltiltl;!t.l. 

J ""'i·sp;, ... , ~ 501767-001 

:F-20) * :itt:/ 
3obbln 

® 
500871-101 8 

...................... 1t 6 
-............. . .........._ Spec. 

8/,tJ ........... 
Part name "'-'>. 
(H-25) 
aHf;U~rAI 
Thread guide, ;n-bar 

(Z-17-1) 
~~/iUfl 
Needle assy 

(8-26) 
!t 
Needle i 
~ tt~ 

Spec. 

a~ '>... 
Par1name -............... 

~~7'7:.--? 
Work clamp blank 

For seat belt 
----------1 

502439-001 B 

OPX171125 
SA1645·025 

0PX17 i25 
145646-025 

77'/?,:P~~.If! 
Blank for Medium 
-weighl materials 

* 

434·1 A * 
842030-001 

77'/?~~Jfl 
Blank for Heavy 
-weight materials 

434·2A 
842032-001 

* 

~~ 
.... ... .. ~ ............ --· .. .. . ... ······----····· 

:F-17) 

.. ,1111! ~ ~otary hook · SA2036·101 
issy, wJbox " 

I 

434-1L * 434-2L * 
S42031-Q01 542033-001 

J!IJ4fi:17 /? * * 
:H-14) * 

Feed plate blank 

~a-rr;rn I 
3pring,tension e 506548-001 ~ 

434·1 434-2 
S42034-D01 S42035-001 

:H-10) * ~likUI:tt.l I 
fh~ead take-up ~ 144588-001 
;pnng ~ 

:H-21) * BtJ:k;GIQ-TI;t.tJ 
5pring,tension ~ 107606·00 

I -
1 8-884-Sp 

it 

f 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

• 

l.la. 7- /iilioo-·n~ 1 l:iauge parts ust 

<?'-Y0115A> 
~7~3~~?'-y~~~1~~~~~~U&T. W~t~U~~. ~T~fflabtt~~V~~ 

·flll.:t.!::i2!51Jfli 
< Gauge parts > 
The following ara provided as optional gauge parts. 
Each work clamp pair are used m combination with the teed plate directly below thern. 
• Work clamps and feed plate 

·-· I l 1 
__ R __ j__ ___ 153493-001 ___ 

(C2-905) ?'-yAft434E MK2 ~~auge assy, 434E MK2 

S54964-Q01 
L I 153498-001 ,....------ --

·-
l.fi$\~!$~ (C2·905·1) m tJ tlist;Dt;./ Screw 

jljl;t o~ Work clamp 

f Home position standard plate (C2-905-2) 
552100-001 549955·001 

~"'--... 
103 

I 153503-001 

i!IJfli ... ' [bd} Feed plate 

.D..··p n .J 
-- 103 

+ + 

t +I+ t i i + + 
+ -1-- + 

(K·100) St /\ti I Needle hole plate 

A I $1021 1-001 AF I S51 449-001 BZ I 541013-001 D I 529997-001 E I 510212-101 ED I 530925-001 

(2) (2:J . ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
01 .6 01 .8 

~ 
"10 

02.2 02.6 

~ 
-r-
~3 .:ffi:r •& 3 

2.6 

-0ttc:J3 
I 

13 ==:=J2.8 i 3 
( 19:#1111~!$!! 
I For Heavy 02.8 

-weight materials ) 

F I 810213-001 FD I 530926-001 FMI 849980-001 H I 530450-001 L !.525127-001 M I 534348·001 

~ ~ ~ 
~- ~ ~) --==- 0 m 02.2 Cll2.6 1114.7 06.5 022 2 

~ Jil>- ,4.9 ~I ~~3 ~~3 ~.3 
-t 2.8 =w::~2.6 

( <l'!i;~Rl§iJ 
I For Medium 
-weight materials l I 

3 ' 540217-001 ' 

~?) -· 
06 

~ :2.8 
"i --

t18-BB4-Ga 

62 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. ~~15-5 -"'JI.- I Warning labels 

- -- -----.------, 
I 

· ~-A 5 "\Jv I Warnmg labels &7!~ I Name of parts Slze(mm) Code 
---·-------- - --+---------

40X64 S38353-101 

- '. • . -. ,. '. • . ::==;=:7';r-

838352-101 
::: =.. ~:r!:. :_--__~ I 

/A :::~: ... , ~-= :=~· ·=: ... _w ! Label, elec. shock 4 lang L.:J.j. -"'.... .,......,_ ...., _ _... -·•·--• I • ...,. .. _ , ~_ .... , _.._..,._ I 

··-- -.---- ,,....... I 

45 X 118 

----------------------1--------------------+---------r----------
.. 

~~: e 
ll<ell-rn,o~nt. 

~ 
lt1il .... ').,'t •• ,.e-,• ~ e; . 

u•CJ,'tr;,. • 
iiL.~:..Of'l l l).l . ............ .:. .... 

-

A CAUTION 

~ 
~~~-
~·-loft~~ 
~'i"'tU'I .. t:.r.Wt• 
~l~ • • ,. ... 

~--"' 

63 

h\H-r.;.t~7 "\)1,. • ~ 

Label, operation Eng. 

PE ~-!7 
Label. PE 

7-'A~-? 

Label, grounding 

40X64 $38350-001 

I 

40X64 838349-001 

7.5 X 12.5 837059-001 

cb 12 837060-001 

118·884-Wa 

, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO J>a9f! CODE REF.NO ~age CODE REF.NO Pago CODE REF.NO Page 

002300403 1·2-11 52 021400102 81 56 048050342 1·10 24 070688650 16 10 
004400603 1·1 -5 50 021400106 52 42 048050346 1-1-14 50 22 10 
004400603 1·2·3 52 40-10 46 1-2-15 52 071047650 5 10 
008400604 1-22 36 021400206 1-6 36 048060342 32 26 072630260 8 4 
011679312 410 2 021500106 21 44 048070342 19 26 076900800 3 18 
014680622 91-6-2 14 35·11· 1 58 046100142 1-4 24 081007070 65 6 

1·9 24 35-8-3 SB 048150"142 10 4 087310815 1-1-5 48 
42 26 021660102 67-1-4 58 048160142 9 10 087311015 1-1-9 48 

014680632 8·2 26 021670202 5 30 048200142 9 18 091170009 1·5 34 
014710522 2 30 021680202 1-?4 24 048350242 52 4 093650008 1-3 34 
014760622 1-7 10 92 56 052400606 1-1-15 50 093650032 1-4 34 

6 10 021750302 19 30 1- -16 52 OA4301005 1-13 34 
7-4 10 025030135 1-1-9 60 060670412 6 30 1-26· 8 36 
11 10 025030232 30-1-B 44 060670512 16 20 OA4400605 42 ~2 

14 10 67-1-5 56 060670612 4 22 OA4400805 1-1-6 48 

20 10 025030236 1-2-13 52 6 ?2 OA5400806 1-9 36 
26 10 025040232 35 10 060670612 19 2 17 46 
29 10 91-10 14 060680712 32 10 OA5401006 11 46 

• 44-11 12 025040236 14 30 060681212 20 16 41 46 
91-9 14 51 42 5 26 43 46 
25 16 1·1·16 50 061660806 67-1·3 58 5 46 
10 18 1-12 50 062020806 40·4 46 OA5401206 1- 0 36 
12 18 025050236 1·9 50 062300612 43 30 1-5 36 
33 26 025060232 46 6 062300606 B 46 OA5401606 50 42 
10 54 46 14 1-2 48 OA5403006 1-8 36 

014760632 28 22 406 56 062301205 1-1-8 50 OA5501205 20 44 
014770622 3 4 025060236 5 42 1-2-6 52 100022004 1-26 24 

14 4 025060336 57 54 062301616 1-1·13 60 100022005 25 26 
16 18 025080232 55 4 062302506 30-1·6 44 26-3 26 
33 18 39 8 1-1-21 50 76 28 
2 26 025080236 1·6 50 062400616 40-6 46 100032004 43 10 
23 26 025680132 7 34 062400806 2 34 51 26 

014780622 6 4 025680232 54 12 062401006 76 56 100136001 20 22 
17 4 1-27 24 062401216 40·7 46 1-20 24 

017680512 16 2 4 24 062501406 35-11·2 58 100242003 20 4 
49 a 94 56 35-11·4 58 100250001 13 4 

018061436 56 28 025900232 59 4 062670412 31 22 100360003 101 28 

66 28 026040236 40-8 46 062670512 28 20 100402004 17 22 
4 42 026050136 35·11-5 sa 39 20 1-7 24 

0 8062022 41 8 028030242 30-1-7 44 52 20 100645003 103 26 
22 30 028030246 1-2-12 52 13 46 35 30 

018062522 42 8 028040246 30·5 8 67-1-7 58 100887001 30 54 

018063022 44 a 13 30 062670612 55 12 101572101 28 54 
018082536 1-4 50 15 32 24 22 101706001 3-2 10 
016083022 37 6 1-11 50 062671016 67-2 58 102571003 104 28 
018084032 54 4 028050246 1-8 50 062680512 1-18 24 102630001 18 4 

018<100622 91-1 1 14 35-8-2 58 062680612 38 ; 10 104449001 11 2 
31 20 028060242 45 a 38 18 104450101 4 2 

018400632 34 10 028060246 7 42 3 24 10 2 
018400836 12 30 028080242 56 4 062680812 16-8 .! 501 16 
018401236 30-4 8 36 B 1&8 d 400 56 

1-10 50 026080246 1·5 50 408 56 104521002 32 18 
018401636 9 32 028680242 22-6 26 062681012 26 2 104567101 22 ?0 

018402522 3·2 46 032422003 22 44 24 10 104821001 30 2 

018405032 80 56 71 54 062681212 2 24 105812003 63 6 

018501022 50 14 032422505 61 54 062681412 6 34 15 26 
018501035 1·7 50 032~61606 50 54 062710612 2 22 106629002 15 2 

0210601 02 43 B 037301215 4-3 54 062710812 710 2 403 56 
63 20 048020342 1·1·10 GO 2 32 107038003 91-15 14 

021060106 6 42 048040342 91·20 14 002711012 42 2 107149001 5 20 

56 54 048050342 91-8 14 0627610"12 405 56 107:J21003 11 32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~51/INDEX 

_ _ CODE REF.NO ~<lgu t-fQ!)E REF.NO ~iiCJll CODC n EF.NO r :.gc CODE REF.NO ·~ 
107606001 21 22 145646025 26 4 153301001 47·1 12 J02657001 2-2·3 t.O 

107779001 29 54 145751001 39 16 153393001 4 10 2-3-:J tiD 

107760001 31 51\ 11\6058001 1-1-4 60 153403002 904 14 2-4-3 40 
108602001 1-4 HI 146059001 1-1-5 60 153596001 20 26 2·7-3 40 

109239002 24 2 14li060000 1-1-6 60 153924001 1·3 10 J80868001 1 48 
109714000 5 54 146080000 1-2 60 45 20 S00554000 1 17 36 

12 54 146206009 1-1-3 60 154467001 4-2 54 S00691401 18 18 
21 b4 147777000 16-9 4 154514001 40·9 46 500705001 47 26 

110168001 91-22 14 16-9 4 154528001 1-12 24 S00711101 28 1R 
110233001 71 28 148133001 44-4 10 154596000 21 26 S00831101 28 1B 
110367001 31 26 148738000 4 20 154590000 6 26 SU087110'1 20 18 
111140002 50 26 ~ 40 20 155055001 3-1 46 16 54 

113006001 55 20 41 20 155167002 17 30 S01005000 35 4 4 58 

114294001 9 22 148847001 13 26 155510001 1-1-7 60 S01767001 19 18 
114483002 22 54 23 44 155578000 21 4 502354001 ?4 26 
114466002 6 54 148851001 1-21 24 156076101 44-1 10 802439001 25 22 
115186001 19 22 149173001 25 54 156077001 114·7 12 S02460001 13 18 

116920001 9 " 149482001 23 30 156080000 44-B 12 S02652001 7 26 

116922001 12 22 149796001 10 44 156106001 44 ·5 10 802654001 8-1 26 
117934001 6 2 149609000 45 42 156100001 411·6 12 502747101 35-4·5 58 

18-3 2 48 42 15611?003 35·6 58 802763402 35 58 f 
117936001 1-1-17 50 150173003 35-7 58 157255100 1-1-8 60 S02777001 35-4 58 

1-2-17 52 150174000 35-4-3 58 157968001 1-17 24 502776002 35-9 58 

118064001 34 54 35-5-1 58 158907001 50 4 S027B6002 35-1 0 56 

118837001 27 54 150179002 35-8-1 58 158909001 58 4 802787002 35-1 0·1 58 

120448001 1-13 24 150182000 35-2 58 159574101 1-19 24 803800001 91-19 14 
120990001 1-14 24 150183000 35-10-2 58 159805001 15 22 504897000 12 44 

122991001 14 54 150206002 35-4-1 58 159905001 62 6 805822001 22 1A 
123006001 15 4 150551000 11 22 14 26 806548001 14 22 

65 28 150592001 29 2 159906001 61 6 506706001 15 54 
133740006 55 54 152233101 16-1 4 181937001 29 18 807220001 23 18 
139096001 91-6-1 14 152242001 24 4 181938001 30 18 807221001 23 18 
140392009 5 2 152243001 25 4 183493001 3 10 507222001 25 18 

7 2 152756001 10 10 200190001 42 54 507333001 2 20 
401 56 1521soos1 a 10 62 54 807456000 3 20 

140518001 64 6 152827001 I 30 218859001 2-1-5 40 808030000 1-26 16 36 
140647101 4D-5 46 152842059 22 2 2-2-5 40 101 56 

140726000 7 4 152672001 8 22 2-3-5 40 S08178000 11 44 
141400009 62 28 152881001 27 22 2-4-5 40 809043000 32 20 

141492001 26-2 26 152883000 29 22 2-7-5 40 S09197000 69 28 
141590001 1-25 24 152884001 30 22 25 46 509212001 3-l 10 
142443001 26 54 152689001 23 22 224514001 2-1-4 40 S0922BOOO 30-1 4 44 

142721001 33 54 152891101 26 22 2-2-4 40 509318101 30-1-2 44 
142990001 35-10·3 58 152948001 33 20 2-3-4 40 510058001 91-5 14 
143591001 91-7 14 152956001 42 20 2-4-4 40 S10091201 407 56 

143882001 9 54 152969001 38 20 2-7-4 40 510125000 500 16 

1441105000 1-23 24 152973001 7-5 10 228475000 44 20 S10162201 15 20 

144226001 51 54 153057101 36 18 102 28 810174000 1-15 24 
144458001 23 4 153112001 4 30 12 36 510195101 30 26 
144504001 1-1·2 60 i6 30 13 44 510202201 24 16 
144588001 10 22 153242000 1-26·15 36 22 46 41 26 

145318001 42 10 102 56 1-1-9 50 510208001 46 26 

62 12 153369001 91-13 14 1-2-7 52 18 54 

145446001 16 22 153370001 01 -14 14 231071001 17 26 510208002 46 26 
22 22 153377001 44-2 10 232384001 1-26-7 36 8 54 
1-22 24 900 14 552907000 4 46 510208003 46 26 

145465001 16-5 4 153378001 44-3 10 10 46 18 54 

16·5 4 901 14 42 46 510206004 46 26 
145478101 10 26 153380001 44-9 12 600961000 4 18 S10209 01 48 26 
145480101 23 2 153383001 45 12 625010000 12 46 s103n 01 91-3 14 

145547001 27 20 153384001 46 12 J02657001 2-·-3 40 510378 01 91-4 4 

65 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~II INDEX 

CODE AEF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Pago CODE REF.NO Pago 

510469001 18 22 537942100 27 10 538178101 1-2 50 543688001 3 44 

510892001 64 28 537944000 28 10 538179101 1-3 50 543688002 4 44 

511244001 52 26 537985000 24 20 538180000 1-1-18 50 543833109 1 60 

511426000 26·2 16 537986000 25 20 1-2-18 52 543834109 1- 60 

511949000 1-16 36 537992100 1·2 24 538203000 1-26-5 36 543635'100 1- -1 60 

512150000 3·3 32 537993000 1-3 24 538205000 1-26·9 36 543843009 42 30 

512404000 30·1·5·2·1 44 537994001 1·5 24 538208000 1-26- 4 36 543907309 707 2 

5"12441001 33 22 537996001 1·8 24 538349001 75·2 56 544010001 31 2 

512685001 903-2 14 537998001 1-16 24 538350001 75-2 56 844483001 67·1· 58 

512696001 77 28 538002201 3 26 538352101 20 36 544485001 67·1·2 58 

515097000 26-1 16 536003101 9 26 538353101 21 36 544486101 67-H1 56 

515609001 26 18 538004002 11 26 538648001 35-4 ·2 58 544493101 67·1 58 
515610001 27 18 538004003 11 26 538744101 40·2 46 544629001 920 2 

518032001 1·1·1 60 536004004 11 26 539110001 49 4 544805101 1-2 52 

518037009 1-1-12 60 538005001 16 26 540616001 40·1 42 544806000 1·2·5 52 

518093100 26 20 538039209 4 54 540620000 41 42 544807000 11·2 ·5· 52 
4-4 54 538040209 4-1 54 540621000 43 42 546694000 1·1-20 50 

518387006 13 32 538044001 59 54 46 42 546703000 1·1·7·2 48 

• 14 32 538045109 19 54 540622000 44 42 547089001 16-1 4 

7 44 538059000 1-2·20 52 47 42 547091001 16-3 4 

a 44 538060000 1·1·19 50 540623000 49 42 16-3 4 

9 44 1-2-19 52 540628000 30-1-3 44 547335101 5 24 
518415101 9HB 14 536080001 4 34 540629000 30·1·9 44 547592000 2-4 40 

44 30 538082001 5 34 540635001 40 42 547594000 2-7 40 

30·1-5-1-::: 44 538093000 1-4 36 540640001 35-5 5B 547595000 2-4-2 40 

520164001 28 2 538107100 1·12 36 540641001 35·11 56 2-7·2 40 

520876000 12 32 536106000 1-13 36 541060109 709 2 547692000 1-7 36 

S21775001 91-6 14 538109100 1-14 36 541222101 6<1 54 548578000 1-14 34 

521798001 35·8 58 538110000 1· 15 36 541271000 91·23 14 548579000 1·1·7·3 48 

821881001 26 30 838112001 2-1 40 841290301 708 2 548580000 1·26 17 36 
523337001 17 2 538113000 2·1· 1 40 541658000 91-1 14 103 56 

523618001 66 6 2·4·1 40 541660001 91-12 14 548587000 1 46 

523660000 3·2 32 838114000 2·2 40 541703000 12 10 548589000 2 46 

523836001 8 26 538115000 2-2-1 40 541705001 15 10 548666001 1 34 

523880000 30·1·10 44 2·3·1 40 542067101 1·1 10 549071000 1·26·0 36 

524511007 26 4 2·7·1 40 842069001 7 10 849443000 3 52 
17-2 54 538116000 1-23 36 542070001 7-1 10 549465008 21 46 

52 523000 26 16 536117000 2-3 40 542083001 41 10 549467001 1 36 

S29019000 H 34 538116000 2-2·2 40 542084101 44 10 549468001 1·1 36 

S29023000 1-1 -7- 48 538120000 2-5 40 842086001 44-10 ~2 549469001 1·2 36 

530280000 1-1-7·5 46 836123000 3-1 40 542260000 1-11 36 549470001 1·3 36 

531032001 13 22 536126000 3·2·2 40 842867001 1-2-2 52 549471000 1-8 34 

831760000 1-18 36 3-3-2 42 543175000 1-26-11 36 549472000 1-26-21 36 

832235001 18 26 838133000 2-1·2 40 543176000 1·26-12 36 549473000 3-2 40 

532259001 8 32 2·3·2 40 543177000 1-26·1 36 849474000 3-2·1 40 

533006001 52 5-1 538143000 11-1 36 543 78000 1-2 34 549475000 3-3 42 
83500 1000 56 20 538144100 14· 1 46 543181000 1-26-13· 36 549476000 3-3-1 42 

S35766001 51 4 538146000 14-2 46 543 '184000 1-26·2 36 549477000 10 36 

536260000 1- -7-2 50 53811\7000 14·3 . 46 543187000 1-26-20 36 849479001 1 34 

1·2·5-2 52 838148000 I 46 543188000 2-0 40 549484000 1·6 34 

S3705 001 1·24 36 S38155000 1·9 34 543189000 1-26-19 36 849485000 1-7 34 

837060001 1·25 36 S38166000 1·2-1 52 543201000 3-oi 42 549486000 1-11 34 

S37915009 12 2 538168001 1-1·3 50 543275000 1-19 36 849495000 1·1·3 48 

537926101 16-7 4 538169201 1-1-4 50 S43276000 1-20 36 S49496001 1-1-4 48 
16·7 4 S3B170001 1-1·6 50 5t132nooo 1-21 36 s-~9497ool 1-1-7 48 

537932101 1·5 10 1-2·4 52 543683001 30·1-5-h 44 549510000 1-1·8 48 

7-2 10 83617-1000 1-2-B 52 5tl36Bil000 30.1·11 44 S495B2001 4 4 

837933001 H3 10 S38175001 1·2·9 52 S-13687001 67 28 8-19583001 5 4 

7·3 10 53t3176101 1·2-10 52 1 44 549568000 1·26·3 36 

5379:14.101 2 10 538177CXI1 1-1-13 50 S43687002 68 28 549593000 19 4 

S:i7940001 23 10 1·2·111 52 2 44 8~0602201 67 SB 

66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~ ! /INDEX 

con F. ACF.NO ~auu CODE REF.NO Pn4CJ CODE REF.NO P ugfJ CODE REr- .NO ~il~O 

S49603000 11 !J<1 S51659101 5 22 S51:i531001 1 32 S59873001 22-4 26 

84!}604000 20 5-1 S51B60U01 47-2 12 5!>6532001 4 32 559874001 22-1 26 

549618000 53 20 S520910DD I -1-2 48 S56533101 10 32 859892001 53 12 

549620000 17 20 S52100001 905·1 14 556864001 20 30 !J3 56 

849622000 19 20 S527440UO 4t>-1 46 55763200 1 1 4 $59693001 12 26 
549627001 3 22 S52836000 47 8 857633001 12 4 33 30 

549641001 19 1G S52B38000 35 B 857634001 16 4 91 56 

849646101 22 26 552839200 36 6 557635001 1-6 24 559920001 41 2 
S4964B001 26 26 853031001 H-1 38 8576~36001 16-2 4 559931001 35-11-3 58 
849649001 26 1 26 S53032000 11 36 857637001 16-4 4 S60400000 351 56 

549669100 1·1·1 !J{J 553033001 H-2 38 16-4 4 560711001 352 56 
849672001 1·1·2 50 553034001 H-3 38 857638001 16 4 SA0037000 1-26·6 36 

840673000 1-1 · 11 50 S53035001 H-4 38 857642001 53 4 SA0049001 22-5 26 
549674001 1·1·12 50 553036001 H-5 38 857644001 2 4 SA0216001 29 20 

849689001 16·6 4 553037001 H-6 38 857645001 60 4 SA0217001 30 20 

16-6 4 553038001 H-7 38 857646001 1 18 SA0218001 75 28 
849936000 1·26·22 36 553039001 H-0 30 557G47001 2 18 SA0219001 72 28 

849939101 1·26 36 553040001 H-9 38 857648001 30 8 SA0771001 31 30 

549955001 905-2 14 553055100 2 4A 557649001 30-1 8 SA1034000 1-26-10 36 
849957000 18 20 553091001 91 14 857650001 5 18 SA1054001 60 12 

549958000 47 20 553092001 91 ·2 14 S57651001 6 18 SA1055001 61 12 

849959001 14 20 853094001 91 -16 14 857652001 7 18 SA1087001 68 6 

849962000 18-2 2 S53095000 91-17 .14 857653001 8 18 SA1587001 1-1 24 

549983000 20 20 853096001 91-21 14 857654001 11 18 SA1645025 17-1 54 

849984000 21 20 553097001 1 22 857655001 15 18 SA2036101 17 18 

849985000 48 20 853099001 13 10 857657001 37 18 SA2039001 40 18 

849986000 49 20 553100001 19 10 857661001 1-11 24 SA2051001 22 4 

549987000 so 20 853106001 33 10 557662001 1 26 SA2205001 35 18 

849992000 1 20 853109001 36 10 857663001 43 26 SA2210U01 310 12 

549994001 38 26 S53117101 409 2 S57664001 29 26 U327411000 1-12 34 
549995001 51 20 853119001 13 2 857665001 27 26 U34670001 1-1-7·4 48 

550048000 3-1 32 853120001 14 2 557667001 44 26 UA4817000 10-1 36 
550049000 7 32 853488000 54 28 857668001 45 26 350-1 56 

550050000 6 32 854644000 1-1-7- 1-1 50 857670001 49 26 UL0025000 1-1-7-6 48 

550051000 5 32 854645000 1-1·7-1 ·2 50 857672001 25 30 XA2220050 1-1-10 48 
850052000 3 32 854650000 1·1·7 50 857673001 53 28 Y51030 50 1-15 34 
850645000 1-10 34 854691000 1-1-7-1 50 557674001 74 28 
551097000 75·1 56 854984001 905 14 557681001 61 28 

75-1 56 555133000 36 30 557686001 34 26 

551098000 40 2 855151000 32 30 557689001 23 16 ' 851099000 17 10 855199001 22 16 857695001 30-1-1 44 
551100001 18 10 555208000 25 2 557700001 16-2 4 

851101001 21 10 855311001 75 56 857705001 55 28 

851102001 903- 14 855311002 75 56 857710001 6 46 
851103001 25 10 555473000 1·26-4 36 557867001 10 30 

551282001 35·3 58 855572001 31 8 557868001 11 30 

851283001 35-1 58 48 a 857869001 15 30 

551451000 1·1·10 50 855627001 54 36 857872001 3 30 

551457109 18 2 555629101 40 46 557873001 24 30 

8514581 09 18·1 2 555630001 40-1 46 557874001 30 30 
S51459001 404 56 $55632001 40-3 46 $57876001 21 30 
551460009 33 2 555633001 70 54 557678001 45 46 
851461001 402 56 555663001 23 54 557879001 30-1 44 

551462001 30 10 555889001 1 48 857880001 30-1-5 44 
851463001 31 10 555690001 1-1 48 857881001 30-1 -5-1 44 

851465001 37 10 S55891000 1-1·1 48 857882001 30·1-5-1-1 44 

851844000 350 56 856018000 30-2 8 557883001 30-1-5-2 44 

551846101 1 50 556019001 30-3 8 557976001 69-1 6 
551847101 1·1 50 556167000 6-1 46 857978001 70 8 
851857101 1 10 556167001 6-2 46 S59B71001 22-3 26 
851858001 1·2 10 6-3 46 859872001 22-2 26 

67 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



':l,oiJ._J:IIflit~U 

1~-·:;-:J•:;? 

PARTS BOOK 

T 467-8561 ~ o liii'fim\f! U5: ii ftllr 15 il 1 ~ TEL (052) 824-2392 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD 
15·1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan Phone 81 -52-824·2177 

Pa·intcd in Japan 118·B84 
SA2033-0D1 

200~.02.H {I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




